
621D
Wheel Loader

621D ZB & XR P.I.N. HHA621D1N6HE01001 And After
621D XT P.I.N. HHA621D1N6HE05001 And After

Parts Catalog

Lep 87535531



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+621D+Wheel+Loader+Parts+catalog+ManualEN+IT+FR+DE+ES


- 8 -

09.07 01 p1 07/99

09.07 01 p1 07/99

9

9

POWER TAKE-OFF - D0200
PRESA DI FORZA - D0200
PRISE DE FORCE  - D0200
ZAPFWELLE - D0200

TOMA DE FUERZA - D0200
TOMADA DE FORÇA - D0200
KRAFTUDTAG - D0200
AFTAKAS - D0200

R N P.N. MOD L.C.Q

1 1 86529340 207P1

Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beskrivelse

Bezeichnungen
Beschrijving

SHAFT,PTO (2 TO 11) PRESA DI FORZA PRISE DE FORCE ZAPFWELLE

TOMA DE FUERZA TOMADA DE FORCA PTO/KRAFTUDTAG AFTAKAS

2 84014007 085F1 YOKE (4,5)

1 = FOR ITALY ONLY

FORCELLA MACHOIRE GABEL

HORQUILLA GARFO GAFFEL VORK

305CKIT CORREDO KIT SATZ

EQUIDO KIT UDSTYR KIT

3 NSS 016A1 SHAFT,L=350MM ALBERO ARBRE WELLE

EJE VEIO AKSEL AS

4 84004292 C0204

D0500

305C1 KIT CORREDO KIT SATZ

EQUIPO KIT UDSTYR KIT

4 [84058743] 1

MODELS

1

3

11 12 13 14

2 19

15

20

25

17

21 22 22 22 23

6

9

24

8

16

18

2

26

52

01.14.0-2

L=350MM

1

4

09.08

6

7
12

8 9
10

3

11

7

7

4

4

5

STANDARD

10



- 19 -

1 Positie van de “Afbeelding” op de machine.

2 Referentie - Afbeeldingafroep van het onderdeelnummer.

3 Onderdelen, geleverd in herstelpakket volgens symboolreferentie.

4 Onderdeel, afgebeeld op de Bladz. of aangeduid op de Afbeelding, of vragen voor Variaties of
  01.14.0-2 Details. Verwijst naar componenten, in detail getoond elders in de catalogus, onder het getoonde

afbeeldingsnummer

5 Technische specificaties betreffende het aangeduide Onderdeel.

6 Sectienummer.

7 2 Inclusief item(s) ...... (Zie Engelse beschrijving).

8 Orientatie (pijl wijst naar voorzijde van de machine).

9 Beschrijving van afbeelding.

10 Algemene informatie van de afbeelding.

11 Assemblagecode.

12 Sequentiecode in de assemblage.

13 Bladzijdenummer in de sequentiecode.

14 Datum van drukken of bijwerken van bladzijde (maand-jaar).

15 Nota - Betreffende het Onderdeelnummer. Er is een sleutel voor symbolen en afkortingen, onderaan de tekstbladz.

16 Niet-beschikbare onderdelen.

17 Verdere beschrijving van het onderdeel om de identificatie te confirmeren.

18 Niet beschikbaar als service-onderdeel.

19 Onderdeelnummer.

20 Wijziging.
C 0201 = Onderdeel geldig TOT 0201 wijziging.
D 0300 = Onderdeel geldig VANAF 0300 wijziging.
F 0202 = Onderdeel geldig VANAF Serienr.... tot Serienr....

Implementatie van wijziging. Serienummer van waarop de wijziging begint.
De nummers staan vermeld op de identificatieplaat van het model.
D.w.z.: D0300 Serienr. 2503001 betekent dat het onderdeel gemonteerd werd “VANAF” serienummer 2503001.
Bijgevolg, de onderdelen, aangeduid met C0201,werden gemonteerd “TOT OP” serienummer 2501999.

21 Totaal Aantal van het Onderdeel, vernoemd op de bladzijde.
Het aantal kan vervangen worden door volgende indicaties:
M = geleverd in meter. AR = aantal zoals vereist.

22 Beschrijving van Onderdeel.

23 L.C. - Lexiconcode voor de identificatie van benaming van Onderdelen.

24 Voetnota’s referenties.

25 Afbeeldingnota’s.

26 Modelnummer.

NEDERLANDS



- 30 -



INDEX - INDICE - INDEX - ZAHLENVERZEICHNIS - INDICE - INDICE - INDHOLD - INHOUD

Number Figure Sequence Ref. Number Figure Sequence Ref.

Page I-8

326365A1 09-90 5 336045A1 08-04F 18
326845A1 04-11 8 08-05E 20

04-13 8 08-05G 3D
04-16 21 336046A1 08-05H 20

326951A1 09-36 10 336376A1 08-05E 17
327131A1 09-42B 28 336377A1 08-05E
327132A1 09-42B 29 336378A1 08-04B 4
327332A1 09-42A 3 08-04E 3A
328082A1 09-05 23 08-04F 4

09-05A 23 08-05E 4
09-06 23 08-05G 5A
09-06A 23 336379A1 08-04B
09-06B 39 08-04E 3
09-06C 39 08-04F

328186A1 05-06 5 08-05E
08-02 5 08-05G 5

328752A1 09-67 12 336388A1 08-04B 2
328753A1 09-66 9 08-04E 1A
328754A1 09-67 11 08-04F 2
328870A1 03-04 7 08-05E 13

04-17A 2 08-05E 2
328903A1 09-66 4 336391A1 08-05E 12
328904A1 09-67 4 336395A1 08-05E 1
329-1014 09-36 2 336460A1 03-02 4

09-61 2 336461A1 03-02 3
329-1016 09-10 8 336462A1 03-02 5
329019A1 09-65 8 336463A1 03-02 1
329044A1 09-67 8 336464A1 03-02 6
329045A1 09-66 7 336465A1 03-02 8
329047A1 09-67 3 336466A1 03-02 7
329048A1 09-66 2 336467A1 03-02 2
329049A1 09-67 13 337189A1 09-47 23
329050A1 09-66 10 337231A2 09-47 21
329051A1 09-65 7 337965A1 09-70 1
329105A1 05-01 7 337966A1 09-70 2
329413A1 05-04 10 339490A1 05-01 10
330014A1 09-42C 3 339499A1 05-01 10
331-58 09-12B 31 339500A1 05-01 10
332443A1 04-20 1 339508A1 08-05H 17
332511A1 09-66 5 339510A1 08-05H
332512A1 09-67 5 339511A1 08-05H 4
333269A1 09-66 18 339512A1 08-05H
333631A2 09-59 4 339521A1 08-05H 13
333999A2 09-68 9 08-05H 2
334000A2 09-69 9 339525A1 08-05H 1
334012A1 09-68 4 3402553R1 09-35 20
334015A1 09-69 4 3402570R1 09-33 16
334033A1 09-68 5 340921A1 08-04B 13
334034A1 09-69 5 08-04E 2
334455A1 09-66 6 08-04F 13
334456A1 09-67 7 341968A1 08-04B 15
334567A1 09-69 7 08-04E 4A
334568A1 09-68 7 08-04F 15
334569A1 04-30 21 08-05G 3A

04-32 21 341971A1 08-04B
334573A1 09-69 3 08-04E 4
334574A1 09-68 3 08-04F
334576A1 09-69 1 08-05G 3
334577A1 09-68 1 344793A1 06-29 1
334663A1 09-68 8 345-101 09-42B 15
334664A1 09-69 8 09-42C 13
334677A1 09-69 11 345-49 06-25 14
334678A1 09-68 11 345-87 09-51 5
334686A1 09-68 12 345095A1 09-35 35
334688A1 09-69 12 345098A1 09-35 26
334704A1 09-69 13 345099A1 09-35 9
334706A1 09-68 13 345100A1 09-35 10
335889A1 09-67 17 09-35 15
336010A1 09-68 17 09-35 19
336011A1 09-69 17 09-35 2
336029A1 08-04B 16 09-35 31

08-04E 4B 09-35 41
08-04F 16 09-35 45
08-05E 18 09-35 53
08-05G 3B 09-35 58

336030A1 08-05H 18 09-35 6
336039A1 08-05F 6 09-35 64
336041A1 08-04B 8 09-35 72

08-04E 3D 345101A1 09-35 1
08-04F 8 345102A1 09-35 7
08-05E 8 345103A1 09-34 72
08-05G 5D 09-35 3

336042A1 08-05H 8 09-35 8
336045A1 08-04B 18 345106A1 09-35 16

08-04E 4D 345107A1 09-35



INDEX - INDICE - INDEX - ZAHLENVERZEICHNIS - INDICE - INDICE - INDHOLD - INHOUD

Number Figure Sequence Ref. Number Figure Sequence Ref.

Page I-19

627-10025 08-11 3 627-12040 06-25 16
08-12 3A 08-01A 7
08-20 7 09-12 41
08-20A 8 09-12A 10
09-04 10 09-19 11
09-04A 10 09-20B 11
09-06B 38 09-22 10
09-06C 38 09-23 12
09-51 12 09-24 9
09-57 19 09-24B 9
09-82 7 09-25 9

627-10030 02-13A 11 627-12045 09-24A 9
03-03 15 09-25A 6
03-04 13 627-14045 08-01A 10
04-06 3 627-16035 05-05 14
04-07 3 09-12 6
04-07A 4 09-12B 18
04-15 13 627-16040 08-01 27
04-16 33 09-05 17
04-17A 22 09-05A 17
05-07A 19 09-06 17
07-04 26 09-06A 17
07-05 57 09-06B 20
07-05A 31 09-06C 20
07-07A 16 627-16045 06-01 12
08-01 21 08-01A 26
08-01A 42 627-16050 09-05 19
08-11 3 09-05A 19
08-12 3 09-06 19
08-23 3 09-06A 19
09-01 6 09-06B 19
09-02A 7 09-06C 19
09-20 27 09-07 5
09-20A 24 09-07A 5
09-26 5 627-20030 07-07 15
09-27 5 07-07A 14

627-10035 02-06 4 627-20050 06-01 10
06-25 4 627-6012 04-26 5
06-26 12 04-27 5
07-05 69 04-27A 16
07-05A 24 627-6016 03-01 13
08-06B 16 09-16 26
08-06E 18 09-47 22
09-02 4 09-47 9
09-04A 5 627-6020 04-16 1
09-18 6 04-17A 10
09-24A 7 04-25 3
09-25A 8 09-16 45
09-57 23 09-17 8

627-10040 05-02 22 09-26 10
09-26A 5 09-27 10
09-28 5 09-29 5
09-30 2 09-36 8
09-30 5 09-42 3

627-12020 05-03 19 09-52 5
05-04 32 09-55 5
08-09A 12 09-61 8
08-09C 16 09-90 3
09-26 9 627-6025 09-16 32
09-26A 9 09-40 13
09-27 9 627-8016 02-05 7
09-28 9 04-15 18

627-12025 03-03 3 04-16A 7
04-15 20 09-54 23
04-16 37 627-8020 02-04 3
05-01 29 02-52 3
09-01 9 03-04 21
09-02A 10 09-37 4

627-12030 04-20 36 09-44 14
09-12 29 09-49 7
09-12B 23 09-54 7

627-12035 07-04 21 09-56 12
07-04 7 627-8025 02-02 7
07-05A 20 02-13 9
09-01 3 02-13A 5
09-02A 4 04-15 8
09-03 6 04-16A 12
09-04 5 04-23 18
09-04A 16 05-01 33
09-04B 4 05-06 14

627-12040 02-01 1 05-06 4
02-01 14 05-07 25
04-18 3 06-02 17
04-23 5 08-01 4
06-21 3 08-02 4



INDEX - INDICE - INDEX - ZAHLENVERZEICHNIS - INDICE - INDICE - INDHOLD - INHOUD

Number Figure Sequence Ref. Number Figure Sequence Ref.

Page I-30

8604837 07-08 8605576 08-12B 19
8604838 07-08 08-13
8604839 07-08 8605577 08-10A 16
8604840 07-08 08-10B 17
8604843 07-08 08-11A 17
8604876 08-16B 25 08-11B 18

08-17B 25 08-12A 18
8604879 07-06 2 08-12B 20

08-09E 2 08-13
8604880 07-06 3 8605616 06-22B 12

08-09E 3 8605635 06-23B 12
8604881 07-06 4 8605636 06-22A 15

08-09E 4 06-22A 6
8604883 07-06 06-23A 16

08-09E 8605637 06-23B 1
8604886 07-06 8605638 06-23A 30

08-09E 8605639 06-23A 29
8604887 07-06 9 8605648 08-17 28

08-09E 9 08-21 24
8604895 08-09C 6 08-22 26

08-09E 8605686 04-17 1
8604934 08-10C 2 8605687 06-25 15

08-11C 2 8605737 04-07A 1
8604937 08-10A 8605738 07-05B 1

08-11A 8605763 07-07A 20
08-12A 8605898 09-26A 2

8604968 07-05 35 09-28 2
07-06 8606005 08-01 6

8604972 08-10C 10 8606006 08-01 8
08-11C 10 8606092 08-04A 2

8604978 02-06 3 08-04C 2
8605141 02-07 1 8606094 08-04A 3
8605157 05-08 1 08-04C 3
8605158 05-08 2 8606096 08-04C 4
8605159 05-08 08-09B 4
8605160 05-08 8606098 08-04A 4
8605161 05-08 16 08-04C 5
8605163 05-08 8606100 08-04A 5
8605193 08-09D 2 08-04C 6

08-09F 2 8606114 09-05A 1
8605194 08-09D 4 8606137 09-06A 1

08-09F 4 863-16070 06-23 10
8605196 08-09D 6 864-5016 09-16 18

08-09F 6 864-5020 04-08 3
8605198 08-09D 9 864-6016 04-23 12

08-09F 9 864-6020 04-23A 3
8605200 08-09D 13 864-8012 09-35 46

08-09F 13 09-35 70
8605202 08-09D 12 864-8016 09-32 12

08-09F 12 09-33 22
8605203 08-09D 3 09-34 12

08-09F 3 09-35 12
8605206 08-09D 4A 864-8020 04-24 22

08-09F 4A 09-33 5
8605209 08-09D 8 864-8025 07-08

08-09F 8 09-32 50
8605212 08-09D 10 09-33 8

08-09F 10 09-34 50
8605216 08-07 1B 864-8030 07-08
8605270 08-10B 15 864-8080 08-17B 26

08-11B 16 86536116 09-57 13
08-12B 17 86597760 08-02B 2

8605271 06-01 1 86598101 09-83 14
8605272 06-22B 09-83 4

06-22C 09-85 14
8605273 06-22B 15 09-85 4
8605274 06-23B 86598102 09-83 16

06-23C 1 09-83 9
8605275 06-23B 15 09-85 16
8605279 06-03 16 09-85 9
8605280 06-06 2 86598103 09-83 21
8605281 06-06 3 09-85 21
8605282 06-07 8 86982435 05-10 17
8605283 06-05 1 86982441 08-05F 17
8605367 08-05A 1 86982444 08-04B 14
8605369 08-05A 3 08-04E 7
8605375 09-55 3 08-04F 14
8605492 02-10 17 08-05E 15
8605549 03-03 8 08-05G 4
8605550 03-03 5 08-05H 15
8605576 08-10A 15 86982450 02-03 8

08-10B 16 86982782 04-14 1
08-11A 16 86983212 02-05 2
08-11B 17 86983213 02-05 3
08-12A 17 86983214 02-05 5



INDEX - INDICE - INDEX - ZAHLENVERZEICHNIS - INDICE - INDICE - INDHOLD - INHOUD

Number Figure Sequence Ref. Number Figure Sequence Ref.

Page I-41

S301400 05-01 8
S92653 09-05 20

09-05A 20
09-06 20
09-06A 20

T103750 03-03 1
03-04 22



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

02-01 p1 03/06

MONTAJE, MOTOR

MONTAGE, MOTOR

SUPORTE - MOTOR
STANDAARD, MOTOR

621D

1 627-12040 8 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 40, 10.9, Full Thd, M12 x 40; 10.9
BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B

TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE
2 896-11016 4 WASHER, M16 x 30.5 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

3 8602303 1 MOUNT, ENGINE, Rear Right
SUPPORTO MOTORE SUPPORT MOTEUR MOTORAUFHÄNGUNG 299S

SOPORTE MOTOR SUPORTE DE MOTOR MOTORSTEUN MOTOROPHÆNG
4 827-16120 4 BOLT, Hex, M16 x 120, 10.9,  M16 x 120; 10.9

BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B
TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE

5 496-81025 8 WASHER, ,656 x 2,5 x ,188ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE SCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

5 227809A1 4 WASHER, No Longer Used; Order 496-81025
ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE SCHEIBE 9720

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE
6 361811A1 4 ISOLATOR DISPOSITIVO ANTIVIB ISOLATEUR ISOLATOR Z082

AISLADOR ISOLADOR ZUIGERVEERPAKKET ISOLATOR
8 832-10416 4 NUT, LOCK, M16 x 2, Cl 8, M16

CONTRODADO CONTRE-ECROU KONTERMUTTER P263
CONTRA TUERCA CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK NUT, LOCK

9 8602304 1 MOUNT, ENGINE, Rear Left
SUPPORTO MOTORE SUPPORT MOTEUR MOTORAUFHÄNGUNG 299S

SOPORTE MOTOR SUPORTE DE MOTOR MOTORSTEUN MOTOROPHÆNG
12 86990587 1 BRACKET, Flywheel Housing

STAFFA PATTE FIXATION HALTERUNG 225S
PIEZA DE SOPORTE BRACADEIRA STEUNBEUGEL BESLAG

13 896-11012 14 WASHER, M12 x 24.5 x 3, HT, 13,5 x 24 x 3mm
ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE
14 627-12040 8 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 40, 10.9, Full Thd, M12 x 40; 10.9

BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B
TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE

87402787 1 SUPPORT, Front Engine; No Longer Used; Not Illustrated
SUPPORTO SUPPORT STÜTZE 300S

SOPORTE SUPORTE STEUN BESLAG
896-15012 4 WASHER, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT, 13,5 x 28 x 4mm; No Longer Used; Not Illustrated

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

827-12080 4 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 80, 10.9, M18 x 80; 10.9; No Longer Used; Not Illustrated
BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B

TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE



02-05 p1 03/06

COOLING SYSTEM - AIR COOLER

KÜHLANLAGE - LUFTKÜHLER
CIRCUIT DE REFROIDISSEMENT - REFROIDISSEUR D'AIR
IMPIANTO DI RAFFREDDAMENTO - SCAMBIATORE DI CALORE DELL’ARIA



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

02-08 p1 03/06

SISTEMA DE REFRIGERACIÓN - MOTOR, TRANSMISION (MOTOR DE LA TRANSMISIÓN DEL VENTILADOR REVERSIBLE)

KØLESYSTEM - MOTOR, DREV (REVERSIBLE)

SISTEMA DE ARREFECIMENTO - MOTOR, TRANSMISSÃO (MOTOR DE TRACÇÃO DA VENTOINHA REVERSÍVEL)
KOELSYSTEEM - MOTOR, AANDRIJF (REVERSIBLE)

621D

1 445495A1 1 VALVE, Pressure Relief VALVOLA VALVE VENTIL P468
VALVULA VALVULA VALVE VALVE

2 700-306 1 ELBOW, 90º, 1"-14 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, 90 deg; 1 fc sl x M22 Or; Incl. 3, 4
GOMITO COUDE KNIESTÜCK 085G

CODO JOELHO ELLEBOOG VINKELROER
3 238-6016 1 O-RING, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk, 5/8 ID x 1/16; Face Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

4 637-63193 1 O-RING, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2; Boss Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
5 701-361 1 ELBOW, 90º, 1"-14 ORFS x 1"-14 Fem Sw, 90 deg; Incl. 6

GOMITO COUDE KNIESTÜCK 085G
CODO JOELHO ELLEBOOG VINKELROER

6 238-6016 1 O-RING, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk, 5/8 ID x 1/16; Face Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
8 700-162 1 CONNECTOR, HYD., 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x M22 Or; Incl. 9, 10

RACCORDO IDRAULICO RACCORD STUTZEN 020R
RACOR CONECTOR VERBINDING FORSKRUNING

9 637-63193 1 O-RING, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm; Boss Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
10 238-6014 1 O-RING, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk, 1/2 ID x 1/16; Face Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

11 440832A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 1626,5 mm; Forward
GRUPPO TUBO FLESS FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE) SCHLAUCH (KPLT.) P457

MANGUERA (CONJUNTO) MANGUEIRA CONJUNTO HOSE ASSY. HOSE ASSY.
12 700-326 2 ELBOW, 90º, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, 90 deg; 13/16 fc sl x M22 Orb; Incl. 13, 14

GOMITO COUDE KNIESTÜCK 085G
CODO JOELHO ELLEBOOG VINKELROER

13 238-6014 1 O-RING, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk, 1/2 ID x 1/16; Face Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
14 637-63193 1 O-RING, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2; Boss Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

15 700-103 1 CONNECTOR, HYD., 1"-14 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, 1 fc sl x M22 Or; Incl. 16, 17
RACCORDO IDRAULICO RACCORD STUTZEN 020R

RACOR CONECTOR VERBINDING FORSKRUNING
16 637-63193 1 O-RING, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm; Boss Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

17 238-6016 1 O-RING, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk, 5/8 ID x 1/16; Face Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING



02-13 p1 03/06

MUFFLER - EXHAUST SYSTEM - STANDARD/ASPIRATOR  SPARK ARRESTER

SILENCIEUX - ÉCHAPPEMENT - STANDARD/ASPIRATEUR PARE-ÉTINCELLE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

02-17 p1 03/06

C4005 UP -TO S/N ENGINE 64701
 
 D4005 FROM TO SEE PAGE T4

BLOQUE DE CILINDROS

CYLINDERBLOK

BLOCO DE CILINDRO
CILINDERBLOK

621D

1 4899032 14 SCREW, M10X25 VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 040V
TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE

2 4892080  C4005 1 REINFORCEMENT RINFORZO RENFORT VERSTÄRKUNG 060R
REFUERZO REFORCO VERSTERKING FORSTÆRKNING



02-23 p1 03/06

CYLINDER BLOCK - COVERS

ZYLINDERBLOCK - DECKEL
BLOC CYLINDRES - COUVERCLES
BLOCCO CILINDRI - COPERCHI



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

02-28 p1 03/06

COLECTOR ESCAPE -

MANIFOLD -

COLECTOR ESCAPE -
SPRUITSTUK -

621D

1 {504064867} 1

2 4899039 10 SCREW, Hex Flg, M8 x 1.25 x 25
VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 040V

TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE
3 4895648 1 SPACER DISTANZIALE ENTRETOISE DISTANZSTÜCK 075D

SEPARADOR ESPACADOR AFSTANDSRING AFSTANDSSTYKKE
4 4899921 2 GASKET GUARNIZIONE JOINT DICHTUNG, FLACH 123G

JUNTA HERMETICA JUNTA DICHTINGSSTUK PAKNING
5 4895079 2 PLUG TAPPO BOUCHON STOPFEN 050T

TAPÓN BUJÃO PLUG PROP
6 4895424 1 MANIFOLD, INLET CONDOTTO D'ASPIRAZIONECONDUIT D'ADMISSION SAUGKRÜMMER 225C

COLECTOR DE ADMISIONCOLECTOR DE ADMISSAOINLAATLEIDING INDSUGNINGSMANIFOLD
7 4895294 4 SCREW VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 040V

TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE



02-34 p1 03/06

CRANKSHAFT

KURBELWELLE
VILEBREQUIN
ALBERO MOTORE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

02-39 p1 03/06

FILTRO DE ACEITE - MOTOR

OLIEFILTER - MOTOR

FILTRO DE ACEITE - MOTOR
OLIEFILTER - MOTOR

621D

1 {504074043} 1



02-46 p1 03/06

WATER PUMP - CONTROL

WASSERPUMPE - BETAETIGUNGSVORRICHT
POMPE A EAU - COMMANDE
POMPA ACQUA - COMANDO



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

02-51 p1 03/06

MOTOR - GANCHO DE ELEVACION

MOTOR - LØFTEKROG

MOTOR - GANCHO DE ELEVAÇÃO
MOTOR - HEFHAAK

621D

1 504026078 1 RING, LIFTING OCCHIELLO ANNEAU DE LEVAGE HEBERING P747
ANILLO DE ELEVACIÓN ANILLO DE ELEVACIÓN RING, LIFTING LØFTERING

2 4899073 2 SCREW VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 040V
TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE



03-03 p1 04/06

FUEL LINES - FILTER, IN-LINE FUEL

KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNGEN - LEITUNGSFILTER, KRAFTSTOFF
CONDUITES D'ESSENCE - FILTRE À CARBURANT EN LIGNE
TUBAZIONI DEL COMBUSTIBILE - FILTRO DEL COMBUSTIBILE IN LINEA

BC02N107

15

14

18

15
11

15

14

1413
19

5

2
17

2

2

21

22

23

24

20

13 14

19

20

19

14

13

6
2 15

14

19

13

25 4

4
3

1

26

2

8
2

2

2

7

912

3

4

27

15

14

13

14
15

19



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

03-06 p1 03/06

SISTEMA DE INYECCION DE COMBUSTIBLE

BRÆNDSTOFINDSPRØJTNINGSSYSTEM

SISTEMA DE INJEÇÃO DE COMBUSTÍVEL
BRANDSTOFINJECTIESYSTEEM

621D

1 504063465 6 INJECTOR, FUEL SYSTEMINIETTORE INJECTEUR KRAFTSTOFFEINSPRITZSYSTEM089I
INYECTOR INJECTOR VERSTUIVER DYSE, BRAENDSTOF

2 4895297 6 GASKET GUARNIZIONE JOINT DICHTUNG, FLACH 123G
JUNTA HERMETICA JUNTA DICHTINGSSTUK PAKNING



03-12 p1 03/06

FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM

KRAFTSTOFFEINSPRITZANLAGE
SYSTÈME D'INJECTION
IMPIANTO DI INIEZIONE DEL COMBUSTIBILE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

04-06 p1 04/06

MAZO DE CABLES, DELANTERO (Z CARGADORA)

LEDNINGSNET, DET FORRESTE (Z LÆSSER)

FIOS, DIANTEIROS  (Z CARREGADOR)
DRAADBOOM, VOOR (Z LADER)

621D

REF INSTRUCTION, Z-BAR LOADER
ISTRUZIONI NOTICE HINWEIS Z571

MANUAL INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION SKO, INDRE
1 371199A5 1 HARNESS, Front CABLAGGIO FAISCEAU KABELSTRANG 4160

HAZ CHICOTE HARNESS HARNESS
2 251444A1 1 HORN, 300 HZ AVVISATORE KLAXON HORN 4450

BOCINA BUZINA HOORN HORN
3 627-10030 2 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd

BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B
TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE

4 895-11010 4 WASHER, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 21 x 2 mm
ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE
5 832-10410 3 NUT, LOCK, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRODADO CONTRE-ECROU KONTERMUTTER P263

CONTRA TUERCA CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK NUT, LOCK
6 515-24317 1 CLAMP, 1/1/4 ID MORSETTO COLLIER SCHELLE 1640

COLLAR BRACADEIRA CLAMP CLAMP
7 515-25317 1 CLAMP, 1-1/4 ID MORSETTO COLLIER SCHELLE 1640

COLLAR BRACADEIRA CLAMP CLAMP
8 896-15012 1 WASHER, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT, 13,5 x 28 x 4 mm

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

9 253347A1 2 NUT, M10 - 1,5; Brass DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA MOER MØTRIK

10 L18337 5 STRAP, CABLE CINGHIA, CABLAGGIO SERRE-CABLE KABELBINDER P716
CIERRA CABLES APRIETACABLES STRAP, CABLE SELEKABEL

11 L18337 X STRAP, CABLE, 15 in CINGHIA, CABLAGGIO SERRE-CABLE KABELBINDER P716
CIERRA CABLES APRIETACABLES STRAP, CABLE SELEKABEL

12 368056A1 1 LIGHT, Combination; Left Hand; See Figure 04-19
LAMPADA FEU LICHT Z496

PILOTO FAROL LAMP BELYSNING
12A 225351C1 2 CONNECTION, Combination; Left Hand, Right Hand

CONNETTORE CONNEXION VERBINDUNG P154
TERMINAL CONECTOR CONNECTION CONNECTION

13 368055A1 1 LIGHT, Combination; Right Hand; See Figure 04-19
LAMPADA FEU LICHT Z496

PILOTO FAROL LAMP BELYSNING
14 282459A1 2 TERMINAL CONNECTOR, Horn

TERMINALE COSSE KABELKLEMME 9060
TERMINAL TERMINAL TERMINAL CONNECTOR TERMINALSTIK



04-10 p1 03/06

HARNESS - HOOD

KABELSTRANG - MOTORHAUBE
FAISCEAU - CAPOT
CABLAGGIO - COFANO



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

04-13 p1 03/06

MAZO DE CABLES - TOLDO, PRINCIPAL

LEDNINGSNET - FØRERVÆRN, HOVED

FIOS - CAPOTA, PRINCIPAL
MODULE - OVERKAPPING, HOOFD

621D

REF INSTRUCTION, POWER DISTRIBUTION CENTER
ISTRUZIONI NOTICE HINWEIS Z571

MANUAL INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION SKO, INDRE
1 87404791 1 HARNESS, Cab Main CABLAGGIO FAISCEAU KABELSTRANG 4160

HAZ CHICOTE HARNESS HARNESS
1A A187813 1 DIODE DIODO DIODE DIODE P027

DIODO DIODO DIODE DIODE
2 840-1660 3 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 60, M6 x 60

VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 040V
TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE

4 832-10408 1 NUT, M8 x 1.25", Cl 8, M8 DADO ECROU MUTTER 010D
TUERCA PORCA MOER MØTRIK

5 A149798 11 FUSE, 5 amp; Tan FUSIBILE FUSIBLE SICHERUNG 3660
FUSIBLE FUSIVEL ZEKERING SIKRING

6 A149800 2 FUSE, 10 amp; Red FUSIBILE FUSIBLE SICHERUNG 3660
FUSIBLE FUSIVEL ZEKERING SIKRING

7 A149799 6 FUSE, 7,5 amp; Brown FUSIBILE FUSIBLE SICHERUNG 3660
FUSIBLE FUSIVEL ZEKERING SIKRING

8 326845A1 11 RELAY, 24V RELE' RELAIS RELAIS 7025
CONECTADOR CONECTADOR RELAIS RELAE

8A A187938 1 RELAY RELE' RELAIS RELAIS 011R
CONECTADOR CONECTADOR RELAIS RELAE

9 S243558 2 CIRCUIT BREAKER INTERRUTTORE AUTOMATICOCOUPE-CIRCUIT LEISTUNGSCALTER P143
INTERRUPTOR AUTOMATICOROTOR STROOMVERBREKER AFBRYDER

10 760-14319 4 SCREW, SELF TAPPING, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 19, M4 x 19
VITE AUTOFILETTANTE VIS AUTO-TARAUDEUSE SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHNEIDEN062V

TORNILLO AUTOROSCANTEPARAFUSO ZELFTAPPENDE SCHROEFBOLT, SELVLAASENDES
11 249152A3 1 BRACKET STAFFA PATTE FIXATION HALTERUNG 1010

PIEZA DE SOPORTE SUPORTE STEUNBEUGEL BESLAG
12 515-23254 1 CLAMP, 1 in ID MORSETTO COLLIER SCHELLE 1640

COLLAR BRACADEIRA CLAMP CLAMP
13 627-10020 1 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 20; 10.9

BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B
TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE

14 895-18010 3 WASHER, M10 x 18 x 1.6, 11 x 18 x 1,6 mm
ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE
15 832-10410 1 NUT, LOCK, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRODADO CONTRE-ECROU KONTERMUTTER P263

CONTRA TUERCA CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK NUT, LOCK
16 232363A1 1 MODULE, Power Off Timer MODULE MODULE MODUL T102

MODULE MODULE MODULE MODULE
17 232364A1 1 UNIT, FLASHER, No. 10 UNITA, LAMPEGGIANTE CENTRALE CLIGNOTANTEBLINKGEBEREINHEIT P655

CONJUNTO INTERMITENTLAMPADA INTERMITENTEUNIT, FLASHER OVERSLAGSENHED
18 840-1616 8 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 16

VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 040V
TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE

19 895-11006 8 WASHER, M6, 6,6 x 12 x 1,6 mm
ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE



04-16 p1 03/06

HARNESS - ENGINE - GRID HEATER

KABELSTRANG - MOTOR
FAISCEAU - MOTEUR - ÉLÉMENT CHAUFFANT DE GRILLE
CABLAGGIO - MOTORE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

04-17 p1 03/06

MAZO DE CABLES, CHASIS TRASERO

LEDNINGSNET, DET BAGESTE CHASSIS

CONJUNTO DE FIOS, CHASSI TRASEIRO
BEDRADING, ACHTERCHASSIS

621D

1 87404982 1 HARNESS, Rear Chassis; Replaced by 8605686
CABLAGGIO FAISCEAU KABELSTRANG 4160

HAZ CHICOTE HARNESS HARNESS
1 8605686 1 HARNESS, Replaces 87404982

CABLAGGIO FAISCEAU KABELSTRANG 4160
HAZ CHICOTE HARNESS HARNESS

2 419792A2 1 SENSOR, Coolant Level SENSORE CAPTEUR MESSWERTGEBER Z425
CAPTADOR SENSOR SENSOR SENSOR

3 198823C1 2 GROMMET, 3/8 ID ANELLO PASSACAVO PASSE-FIL TÜLLE 4020
PASACABLES CASQUILHO ISOLADOR KABELDOORGANG RING

4 321446A1 1 SENDER UNIT, Hydraulic Oil Temperature
TRASMETTITORE TRANSMETTEUR ASSY SENDER-EINHEIT 160T

CONTACTOR TRANSMISSOR ZENDER SENDER
5 377898A3 1 SWITCH, Brake Declutch INTERRUTTORE CONTACTEUR SCHALTER 8850

CONTACTOR INTERRUPTOR AAN-UIT SCHAKELAAR KONTAKT
6 L18337 25 STRAP, CABLE, 15 in CINGHIA, CABLAGGIO SERRE-CABLE KABELBINDER P716

CIERRA CABLES APRIETACABLES STRAP, CABLE SELEKABEL
7 896-11012 1 WASHER, M12 x 24.5 x 3, HT, 13,5 x 24 x 3 mm

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

8 515-23190 1 CLAMP, 3/4 ID MORSETTO COLLIER SCHELLE 1640
COLLAR BRACADEIRA CLAMP CLAMP

10 829-1408 1 NUT, M8, Cl 10, M8; 10 DADO ECROU MUTTER 010D
TUERCA PORCA MOER MØTRIK

11 515-25190 1 CLAMP, Use Existing Hardware
MORSETTO COLLIER SCHELLE 1640

COLLAR BRACADEIRA CLAMP CLAMP
12 L126051 1 STRAP, GROUND, Ground PIATTINA DI MESSA A TERRATRESSE DE MASSE ERDUNGSSTREIFEN A005

CABLE DE MASA CABLE DE MASA DRUKSCHAKELAAR STELFORBINDELSE
13 L127554 2 WASHER, Brass ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE SCHEIBE 9720

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE
14 253347A1 2 NUT, M10 - 1,5; Brass DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780

TUERCA PORCA MOER MØTRIK
15 377899A1 2 SWITCH, Redundant Brake INTERRUTTORE CONTACTEUR SCHALTER 8850

CONTACTOR INTERRUPTOR AAN-UIT SCHAKELAAR KONTAKT
16 L126713 1 BOOT CUFFIA COIFFE MANSCHETTE 330C

CASQUETE FOLE KABELDOORGANG MANCHET
18 895-11005 6 WASHER, M5 x 10 x 1, 5,5 x 10 x 1 mm

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

19 760-14413 1 SCREW, SELF TAPPING, Pan Hd, M4.8 x 13
VITE AUTOFILETTANTE VIS AUTO-TARAUDEUSE SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHNEIDEN062V

TORNILLO AUTOROSCANTEPARAFUSO ZELFTAPPENDE SCHROEFBOLT, SELVLAASENDES
20 225351C1 2 CONNECTION, Combination; Left Hand, Right Hand

CONNETTORE CONNEXION VERBINDUNG P154
TERMINAL CONECTOR CONNECTION CONNECTION



04-19 p1 03/06

LAMP ASSY - LAMP, FRONT

BELEUCHTUNG KPLT - LAMPE, VORDERE
ÉCLAIRAGE - PHARE, AVANT
GRUPPO LUCE - FARO ANTERIORE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

04-20B p1 03/06

CALCOMANIAS - INGLES

MÆRKATER -  ENGELSK

ADESIVOS - INGLÊS
STICKERS - ENGELS

621D

1 A176482 2 BATTERY, WET, BMF31E BATTERIA, UMIDA BATTERIE HUMIDE BATTERIE T002
BATERIA CARGA HUMEDABATERIA T. HUMIDA NATTE BATTERIJ BATTERI, VAADLADET

2 365191A1 2 STRAP, Battery BANDELLA SANGLE GURT 8630
BANDA BANDA RIEM STROP

3 365357A1 4 ROD, Hold Down ASTA TRINGLE STANGE 7250
VARILLA HASTE STANG STANG

5 832-10408 4 NUT, M8 x 1.25", Cl 8, M8; 8
DADO ECROU MUTTER 010D

TUERCA PORCA MOER MØTRIK
4 895-15008 4 WASHER, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 9 x 20 x 1.6mm

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE



04-24 p2 03/06

BEACON ASSY, ROTATING - MOUNTING

RUNDUMLEUCHTE, KPL - BEFESTIGUNG
GYROPHARE - SUPPORT
GRUPPO DEL FARO ROTATIVO - MONTAGGIO



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

04-27 p2 03/06

CABINA - LIMPIAPARABRISAS, DELANTERO

KABINE - VISKER, FORRUDE

CABINE - LIMPA PÁRA-BRISAS, DIANTEIRO
CABINE - RUITENWISSER, VOOR

621D

14 895-15008 3 WASHER, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 9 x 20 x 1,6 mm
ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE



04-30 p1 03/06

RADIO - MOUNTING - 24 VOLT REMOTE

RADIO - BEFESTIGUNG - 24 VOLT ZUSATZSTEUERGERÄT
RADIO - SUPPORT - TÉLÉCOMMANDE 24 VOLTS
RADIO - MONTAGGIO - TELECOMANDO A 24 V



SECTION INDEX

05-01 STEERING WHEEL - COLUMN
05-02 VALVE ASSY -  STEERING CONTROL
05-03 HYDRAULICS - STEERING
05-04 HYDRAULICS - STEERING
05-05 HYDRAULICS - STEERING
05-06 HYDRAULICS - STEERING
05-07 HYDRAULICS - STEERING, AUXILIARY
05-07A HYDRAULICS - STEERING, AUXILIARY
05-08 PUMP -  STEERING, AUXILIARY
05-09 PUMP - STEERING, AUXILIARY
05-10 CYLINDER ASSY - STEERING



05-03 p1 03/06

HYDRAULICS - STEERING

HYDRAULIK - LENKUNG
SYSTEME HYDRAULIQUE - DIRECTION
IMPIANTO IDRAULICO - STERZO



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

05-05 p1 03/06

HIDRAULICA - DIRECCION

HYDRAULIK - STYRING

SISTEMA HIDRÁULICO - DIREÇÃO
HYDRAULICA - BESTURING

621D

REF INSTRUCTION, STEERING CONTROL VALVE TO CYLINDERS
ISTRUZIONI NOTICE HINWEIS Z571

MANUAL INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION SKO, INDRE
1 700-162 2 CONNECTOR, HYD., 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x 22 orb; Incl. 2, 3

RACCORDO IDRAULICO RACCORD STUTZEN 020R
RACOR CONECTOR VERBINDING FORSKRUNING

2 238-6014 1 O-RING, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk, 1/2 ID x 1/16; Face Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
3 637-63193 1 O-RING, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm; Boss Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

4 365836A3 1 HOSE ASSY., 745 mm (29-5/16 in); Right
GRUPPO TUBO FLESS FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE) SCHLAUCH (KPLT.) P457

MANGUERA (CONJUNTO) MANGUEIRA CONJUNTO HOSE ASSY. HOSE ASSY.
5 700-441 1 TEE, 11/16"-16 ORFS x M16 x 1.5 ORB Run, Incl. 6, 7

PEZZO A T TE T-STÜCK 9020
RACOR-T TE TEE T-STYKKE

6 637-63133 2 O-RING, Cl 6, 13.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 13,3 ID x 2,2; Boss Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
7 238-6012 1 O-RING, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk, 3/8 ID x 1/16; Face Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

8 87405377 2 CYLINDER STEERING, 70 ID x 463 strk; Steering; See Figure 05-10
CILINDRO, STERZO VÉRIN DE DIRECTION LENKZYLINDER Z217

CILINDRO DIRECTION CILINDRO DE DIRECAO CYLINDER STEERING STYRECYLINDER
9 380583A2 2 PIN PERNO AXE BOLZEN 6200

PERNO PERNO PEN STIFT
10 827-10090 2 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 90, 10.9 BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B

TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE
11 832-10410 2 NUT, LOCK, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRODADO CONTRE-ECROU KONTERMUTTER P263

CONTRA TUERCA CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK NUT, LOCK
12 419819A1 4 WASHER, SPECIAL, 39 x 76 x 4,5 mm

RONDELLA SPECIALE RONDELLE SPÉCIALE SPEZIALSCHEIBE Z333
ARANDELA FRENO ARRUELA ESPECIAL CILINDERPAKKING. KOP SPECIALSKIVE

13 219-1 2 NIPPLE, LUBE, 1/8"-27 x .66 lg
INGRASSATORE GRAISSEUR SCHMIERNIPPEL 060I

ENGRASADOR LUBRIFICADOR SMEERNIPPEL SMØRENIPPEL
14 627-16035 2 BOLT, Hex, M16 x 35, 10.9, M6 x 35; 10.9

BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B
TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE

15 496-81025 2 WASHER, 21/32 x 2-1/2 x 3/16
ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE SCHEIBE 9720

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE
16 L125100 2 SPACER DISTANZIALE ENTRETOISE DISTANZSTÜCK 8090

ESPACIADOR ESPACADOR AFSTANDSRING AFSTANDSSTYKKE
17 87403344 2 PIN ASSY. GRUPPO SPINA CHEVILLE (ASSEMBLEE) STIFT (KPLT.) P524

PASADOR (CONJUNTO) PINO CONJUNTO PIN ASSY. PIN ASSY.



05-07 p4 03/06

HYDRAULICS - STEERING, AUXILIARY

HYDRAULIK - HILFSLENKUNG
SYSTEME HYDRAULIQUE - DIRECTION, AUXILIAIRE
IMPIANTO IDRAULICO - STERZO AUSILIARIO



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

05-09 p1 03/06

BOMBA - DIRECCION, AUXILIAR

PUMPE - STYRING, HJÆLPE

BOMBA - DIRECÇÃO, AUXILIAR
POMP - BESTURING, EXTERNE

621D

380013A1 1 PUMP, Incl. 1 - 16 POMPA POMPE PUMPE 6570
BOMBA BOMBA PUMP PUMPE

1 408834A1 1 MOTOR, ELECTRIC MOTORE, ELETTRICO MOTEUR ELECTRIQUE ELEKTROMOTOR 5620
MOTOR ELÉCTRICO MOTOR ELECTRICO ELEKTRISCHE MOTOR EL-MOTOR

2 408835A1 1 PUMP, HYDRAULIC POMPA IDRAULICA POMPE HYDRAULIQUE PUMPE, HYDRAULISCH P467
BOMBA HIDRÁULICA BOMBA HIDRÁULICA POMP HYDRAULIKPUMPE

408838A1 1 KIT, Seal; Incl. 3 - 7 KIT POCHETTE PACKUNG 4830
JEUGO JOGO KIT KIT

3 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Ring, Retaining
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
4 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Seal

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

5 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Ring, Backup
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
6 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Seal

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

7 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, O-Ring
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
408836A1 1 KIT, Incl. 8 - 12 KIT POCHETTE PACKUNG 4830

JEUGO JOGO KIT KIT
8 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Switch

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

9 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Cable
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
10 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Screw

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

11 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Washer, Lock
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
12 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Washer

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

408837A1 1 KIT, Mounting; Incl. 13 - 16 KIT POCHETTE PACKUNG 4830
JEUGO JOGO KIT KIT

13 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Gasket, Mounting
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
14 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Washer, Lock

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY



06-02 p1 03/06

TRANSMISSION

WECHSELGETRIEBE
BOITE DE VITESSE
CAMBIO VELOCITA'

19 18
16

2

29
17

27

33

28
26

15

30

31

32

31

17
16

20

3

4



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

06-07 p1 03/06

TRANSMISION - CONJUNTO DEL EMBRAGUE, PRIMERO

TRANSMISSION - KOBLINGSENHED, FØRSTE

TRANSMISSÃO - CONJUNTO DA EMBRAIAGEM, PRIMEIRO
TRANSMISSIE - KOPPELINGSINSTALLATIE, EERSTE

621D

1 8603406 1 SHAFT ALBERO ARBRE WELLE 016A
EJE VEIO AS AKSEL

2 8603407 1 STUD, M10 x 16 PRIGIONIERO GOUJON STEHBOLZEN 210P
PRISIONERO PERNE TAPEIND STOETTEBOLT

3 8603664 1 CLUTCH FRIZIONE EMBRAYAGE KUPPLUNG 1740
EMBRAGUE EMBRAIAGEM KOPPELING KOBLING

4 8603430 2 DISC DISCO DISQUE SCHEIBE 060D
DISCO DISCO SCHIJF NAV

5 8603431 2 BEARING, NEEDLE CUSCINETTO A RULLINI ROULEMENT A AIGUILLESNADELLAGER 344C
RODAMIENTO DE RPDILLOSROLAMENTO LAGER, NAALD NAALELEJE

6 8603432 2 WASHER ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

7 8603643 1 BEARING, NEEDLE CUSCINETTO A RULLINI ROULEMENT A AIGUILLESNADELLAGER 344C
RODAMIENTO DE RPDILLOSROLAMENTO LAGER, NAALD NAALELEJE

8 8605282 1 GEAR INGRANAGGIO PIGNON ZAHNRAD 050I
ENGRANAJE CARRETO TANDWIEL TANDHJUL

9 8603434 1 RING, SNAP ANELLO ELASTICO ANNEAU D'ARRÊT SICHERUNGSRING 054A
ANILLO DE RESORTE ANEL RING, SNAP LÅSERING

10 8603435 2 BEARING, ROLLER CUSCINETTO A RULLI ROULEMENT A ROULEAU ROLLEN LAGER 346C
RODAMIENTO DE RODILLOSROLAMENTO ROLETES STEL RINGEN +0.8 RULLELEJE

11 8603436 2 SET, PISTON RINGS + 0.4 SERIE ANELLI +0.4 POCHET. SEGMENTS +0.4KOLBENRINGSATZ +0.4 343S
SERIE DE ANILLOS +0.4 CONJ. ANILHAS +0.4 STEL RINGER +0.4 STEMPELRINGSAET +0.4



06-13 p1 03/06

TRANSMISSION - SHAFT, OUTPUT

GRUPPENGETRIEBE - AUSGANGSWELLE
TRANSMISSION - ARBRE DE SORTIE
TRASMISSIONE - ALBERO D'USCITA



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

06-17 p1 03/06

TRANSMISION - VALVULA, CONTROL

TRANSMISSION - VENTIL, KONTROL

TRANSMISSÃO - VÁLVULA, CONTROLO
TRANSMISSIE - KLEP, STUUR

621D

2 8603181 1 SHEET LAMIERA TÔLE BLATT 7680
LAMINA FOLHA SHEET PLADE

3 8603363 6 SCREEN, Filter SCHERMO ECRAN BILDSCHIRM 047S
PANTALLA PROTECTORA ECRAN SCHERM SKAERM

5 8603628 1 PLATE, Distribution PIASTRA PLAQUE PLATTE 105P
PLACA CHAPA PLAAT PLADE

6 8603183 18 SCREW, M6 x 23 VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 040V
TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE



06-22A p1 03/06

AXLE, FRONT - HOUSING

VORDERACHSE - GEHÄUSE
ESSIEU, AVANT - BOÎTIER
ASSALE ANTERIORE - ALLOGGIAMENTO



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

06-22D p1 03/06

EJE, DELANTERO - FRENO

AKSEL, FOR - BREMSE

EIXO, DIANTEIRO - TRAVÃO
AS, VOOR - REM

621D

87405408 1 AXLE, FRONT, Limited Slip; Incl. Figure(s) 06-22 - 06-22E
ASSALE ANTERIORE ESSIEU AVANT VORDERACHSE 085A

EJE DE LAS RUEDAS EIXO VOORAS FORAKSEL
87441321 1 END ASSY., Incl. 1 - 15; Incl. Figure 06-23E

PARTE FINALE, COMPL EXTREMITE ASSEMBLEE ENDSTUECK (BAUGRUPPEP517
FINAL(CONJ) EXTREMIDADE FINAL END ASSY. END ASSY.

1 8603166 1 PISTON STANTUFFO PISTON KOLBEN 235S
EMBOLO PISTAO ZUIGER STEMPEL

2 8603576 1 GASKET GUARNIZIONE JOINT DICHTUNG, FLACH 123G
JUNTA HERMETICA JUNTA DICHTINGSSTUK PAKNING

3 8603577 1 RING, SNAP ANELLO ELASTICO ANNEAU D'ARRÊT SICHERUNGSRING 054A
ANILLO DE RESORTE ANEL RING, SNAP LÅSERING

4 8603578 1 GASKET GUARNIZIONE JOINT DICHTUNG, FLACH 123G
JUNTA HERMETICA JUNTA DICHTINGSSTUK PAKNING

5 8603579 1 RING, SNAP ANELLO ELASTICO ANNEAU D'ARRÊT SICHERUNGSRING 054A
ANILLO DE RESORTE ANEL RING, SNAP LÅSERING

6 8603580 1 RING, SNAP ANELLO ELASTICO ANNEAU D'ARRÊT SICHERUNGSRING 054A
ANILLO DE RESORTE ANEL RING, SNAP LÅSERING

7 8603581 3 BRAKE DISC DISCO FRENO DISQUE DE FREIN BREMSSCHEIBE 064D
DISCO DE FRENO DISCO DE TRAVAO REMSCHIJF BREMSESKIVE

8 8603582 3 PLATE, BRAKE, Used In (3) Plate Brake Assy; If Used
PIASTRA, FRENO COUPELLE DE FREIN BREMSPLATTE Z032

COPA DE FRENO PLACA FREIO PLATE, BRAKE BREMSEPLADE
8A 8603582 2 PLATE, BRAKE, Used With Ref 8B In (4) Plate Brake Assy; If Used

PIASTRA, FRENO COUPELLE DE FREIN BREMSPLATTE Z032
COPA DE FRENO PLACA FREIO PLATE, BRAKE BREMSEPLADE

8B 87441328 2 PLATE, SPACER, Used With Ref 8A In (4) Plate Brake Assy; If Used
DISTANZ PIASTRA PLAQUETTE PLAETTCHEN Z324

PLAQUETA PLACA ESPACADORA PLATE, SPACER PLATE, SPACER
9 8603163 6 PIN PERNO AXE BOLZEN 080P

PERNO PERNO PEN STIFT
10 8603583 24 RING, SNAP ANELLO ELASTICO ANNEAU D'ARRÊT SICHERUNGSRING 054A

ANILLO DE RESORTE ANEL RING, SNAP LÅSERING
11 8603584 42 WASHER ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE
12 8603162 1 SHIM SPESSORE CALE D'EPAISSEUR EINSTELLSCHEIBCHEN 198S

SUPLEMENTO CALCO DE AFINACAO DIKTEPLAAT MELLEMLAEG
13 8603788 6 RING, SNAP ANELLO ELASTICO ANNEAU D'ARRÊT SICHERUNGSRING 054A

ANILLO DE RESORTE ANEL RING, SNAP LÅSERING
14 8603585 1 RING, SNAP ANELLO ELASTICO ANNEAU D'ARRÊT SICHERUNGSRING 054A

ANILLO DE RESORTE ANEL RING, SNAP LÅSERING
15 8603796 6 PIN, ROLL, 6 x 20 mm SPINA ELASTICA GOUPILLE ELASTIQUE SPANNSTIFT 200S

PASADOR TUBOLAR TROCO SPANSTIFT SPLIT



06-23B p1 03/06

AXLE, REAR - DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER

ACHSE, HINTERE - DIFFERENTIALTRÄGER
ESSIEU ARRIÈRE - COQUILLE DU DIFFÉRENTIEL
ASSALE POSTERIORE - SUPPORTO DEL DIFFERENZIALE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

06-23D p1 03/06

EJE, TRASERO - FRENO

AKSEL, BAG - BREMSE

EIXO, TRASEIRO - TRAVÃO
AS, ACHTER - REM

621D

87406479 1 AXLE, REAR, Limited Slip; Incl. Figure(s) 06-23 - 06-23F
PONTE POSTERIORE PONT ARRIERE HINTERACHSE 168P

PUENTE POSTERIOR EIXO TRASEIRO ACHTERAS BAGAKSEL
87441322 1 END ASSY., Incl. 1 - 15 PARTE FINALE, COMPL EXTREMITE ASSEMBLEE ENDSTUECK (BAUGRUPPEP517

FINAL(CONJ) EXTREMIDADE FINAL END ASSY. END ASSY.
1 8603166 1 PISTON STANTUFFO PISTON KOLBEN 235S

EMBOLO PISTAO ZUIGER STEMPEL
2 8603576 1 GASKET, Inner GUARNIZIONE JOINT DICHTUNG, FLACH 123G

JUNTA HERMETICA JUNTA DICHTINGSSTUK PAKNING
3 8603577 1 RING, SNAP ANELLO ELASTICO ANNEAU D'ARRÊT SICHERUNGSRING 054A

ANILLO DE RESORTE ANEL RING, SNAP LÅSERING
4 8603578 1 GASKET, Outer GUARNIZIONE JOINT DICHTUNG, FLACH 123G

JUNTA HERMETICA JUNTA DICHTINGSSTUK PAKNING
5 8603579 1 RING, SNAP ANELLO ELASTICO ANNEAU D'ARRÊT SICHERUNGSRING 054A

ANILLO DE RESORTE ANEL RING, SNAP LÅSERING
6 8603580 1 RING, SNAP ANELLO ELASTICO ANNEAU D'ARRÊT SICHERUNGSRING 054A

ANILLO DE RESORTE ANEL RING, SNAP LÅSERING
7 8603581 3 BRAKE DISC DISCO FRENO DISQUE DE FREIN BREMSSCHEIBE 064D

DISCO DE FRENO DISCO DE TRAVAO REMSCHIJF BREMSESKIVE
8 8603582 3 PLATE, BRAKE, Used In (3) Plate Brake Assy; If Used

PIASTRA, FRENO COUPELLE DE FREIN BREMSPLATTE Z032
COPA DE FRENO PLACA FREIO PLATE, BRAKE BREMSEPLADE

8A 8603582 2 PLATE, BRAKE, Used With Ref 8B In (4) Plate Brake Assy; If Used
PIASTRA, FRENO COUPELLE DE FREIN BREMSPLATTE Z032

COPA DE FRENO PLACA FREIO PLATE, BRAKE BREMSEPLADE
8B 87441328 2 PLATE, SPACER, Used With Ref 8A In (4) Plate Brake Assy; If Used

DISTANZ PIASTRA PLAQUETTE PLAETTCHEN Z324
PLAQUETA PLACA ESPACADORA PLATE, SPACER PLATE, SPACER

9 8603163 6 PIN PERNO AXE BOLZEN 080P
PERNO PERNO PEN STIFT

10 8603583 24 RING, SNAP ANELLO ELASTICO ANNEAU D'ARRÊT SICHERUNGSRING 054A
ANILLO DE RESORTE ANEL RING, SNAP LÅSERING

11 8603584 42 WASHER ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

12 8603162 1 SHIM SPESSORE CALE D'EPAISSEUR EINSTELLSCHEIBCHEN 198S
SUPLEMENTO CALCO DE AFINACAO DIKTEPLAAT MELLEMLAEG

13 8603788 6 RING, SNAP ANELLO ELASTICO ANNEAU D'ARRÊT SICHERUNGSRING 054A
ANILLO DE RESORTE ANEL RING, SNAP LÅSERING

14 8603585 1 RING, SNAP ANELLO ELASTICO ANNEAU D'ARRÊT SICHERUNGSRING 054A
ANILLO DE RESORTE ANEL RING, SNAP LÅSERING

15 8603796 6 PIN, ROLL, 6 x 20 mm SPINA ELASTICA GOUPILLE ELASTIQUE SPANNSTIFT 200S
PASADOR TUBOLAR TROCO SPANSTIFT SPLIT



06-25 p1 03/06

DRIVE SHAFT - ENGINE

ANTRIEBSWELLE - MOTOR
ARBRE D'ENTRAÎNEMENT - MOTEUR
ALBERO MOTORE - MOTORE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

06-30 p1 03/06

RUEDAS

HJUL

RODAS
WIELEN

621D

REF INSTRUCTION, FOR 20.5 X 25 TIRES - THREE PIECE WHEEL
ISTRUZIONI NOTICE HINWEIS Z571

MANUAL INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION SKO, INDRE
376118A1 4 WHEEL ASSY., Incl. 1 - 3; If Used

RUOTA COMPLETA ROUE COMPLETE KOMPLETTES RAD P551
RUEDA COMPLETA RODA COMPLETA VOLLEDIG WIEL HJUL KOMPLET

1 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Rim, Wheel
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
2 103185A1 1 SNAP RING, Side ANELLO ELASTICO ANNEAU-D'ARRET SICHERUNGSRING P345

ANILLO DE CIERRE ANEL TRAVA SNAP RING SNAP RING
3 A19100 1 RING, Locking ANELLO ANNEAU RING 7175

ANILLO ANEL RING RING
4 A20058 4 VALVE STEM, Incl. 5 STELO DELLA VALVOLA TIGE DE SOUPAPE VENTILSCHAFT P397

VASTAGO DE VALVULA HASTE DA VALVULA VALVE STEM STILKVENTIL
5 L19664 4 PLUG TAPPO BOUCHON STOPFEN 6400

TAPÓN BUJAO PLUG PROP
6 A19101 4 O-RING ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 7176

JUNTA HERMETICA ANEL O O-RING O-RING



07-03 p1 03/06

BRAKE PUMP

VENTILEINHEIT - BREMSE
DISTRIBUTEUR - FREIN
GRUPPO VALVOLA - FRENO



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

07-05 p2 03/06

HIDRAULICA -  FRENO, PRINCIPAL

HYDRAULIK - BREMSE, HOVED

SISTEMA HIDRÁULICO - TRAVÃO, PRINCIPAL
HYDRAULICA - REM, HOOFD

621D

13 238-6012 1 O-RING, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk, 3/8 ID x 1/16; Face Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
14 8603088 1 VALVE, Brake; See Figure 07-04

VALVOLA VALVE VENTIL P468
VALVULA VALVULA VALVE VALVE

16 896-15008 4 WASHER, M8 x 21.5 x 2.5, HT, 9 x 21 x 2 mm
ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE
17 390431A2 1 SWITCH, Brake Light Pressure

INTERRUTTORE CONTACTEUR SCHALTER 8850
CONTACTOR INTERRUPTOR AAN-UIT SCHAKELAAR KONTAKT

18 396471A1 2 SEAL ANELLO DI TENUTA JOINT DICHTUNG 7460
ANILLO DE CIERRE ANEL DE VEDACAO DICHTINGSRING PAKNINGSRING

19 8501303 1 SWITCH, PRESSURE, Brake Warning
INTERRUTTORE PRESSIONEPRESSOSTAT DRUCKSCHALTER 079I

INTERRUPTOR DE PRESIONINTERRUPTOR DE PRESSAODRUKSCHAKELAAR TRYKKONTAKT
20 86984594 1 HOSE, 810 mm lg; Accumulator; Left Hand

MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 030M
MANGA TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS SLANGE

21 366745A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 1117 mm (44 in); Brake Valve To Reservoir
GRUPPO TUBO FLESS FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE) SCHLAUCH (KPLT.) P457

MANGUERA (CONJUNTO) MANGUEIRA CONJUNTO HOSE ASSY. HOSE ASSY.
22 700-374 2 ELBOW, 45º, 11/16"-18 ORFS x M16 x 1.5 ORB, 11/16 fc sl x M16 orb; Incl. 23, 24

GOMITO COUDE KNIESTÜCK 085G
CODO JOELHO ELLEBOOG VINKELROER

23 238-6012 1 O-RING, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk, 3/8 ID x 1/16; Face Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
24 637-63193 1 O-RING, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm; Boss Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

25 401525A1 1 HOSE, PROTECTION MANIC.TUBO FLESS. PROTECTEUR DE TUYAU SCHLAUCH, SCHUTZ P827
PROTECTOR DE TUBO PROTETOR DE MANGUEIRBESCHERMSLANG SLANGEBESKYTTELSE

26 700-162 1 CONNECTOR, HYD., 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x 22 orb; Incl. 27, 28
RACCORDO IDRAULICO RACCORD STUTZEN 020R

RACOR CONECTOR VERBINDING FORSKRUNING
27 637-63193 1 O-RING, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm; Boss Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

28 238-6014 1 O-RING, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk, 1/2 ID x 1/16; Face Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
29 86988687 1 HOSE, 391 mm lg; Parking Brake Accumulator

MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 030M
MANGA TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS SLANGE

30 372033A1 1 FITTING, Incl. 31 RACCORDO RACCORD ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK 3300
CONEXION CONEXAO FITTING FITTING



07-05A p3 03/06

HYDRAULICS - BRAKE, MAIN - IF USED

HYDRAULIK - HAUPTBREMSE
SYSTEME HYDRAULIQUE - FREIN, PRINCIPAL - SI UTILISÉ
IMPIANTO IDRAULICO - FRENO PRINCIPALE



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+621D+Wheel+Loader+Parts+catalog+ManualEN+IT+FR+DE+ES


R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

07-07 p1 03/06

HIDRAULICA -  FRENO, PRINCIPAL

HYDRAULIK - BREMSE, HOVED

SISTEMA HIDRÁULICO - TRAVÃO, PRINCIPAL
HYDRAULICA - REM, HOOFD

621D

87449850 1 PLASTIC PLUG, Dust Cover For Adjustable Screw; Not Illustrated
TAPPO IN PLASTICA BOUCHON PLASTIQUE PLASTIKSTÖPSEL Z412

TAPÓN PLÁSTICO TAPÓN PLÁSTICO PLASTIC PLUG PLASTICTÆNDRØR
REF INSTRUCTION, MAIN BRAKE VALVE TO REAR AXLE

ISTRUZIONI NOTICE HINWEIS Z571
MANUAL INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION SKO, INDRE

8603088 1 VALVE, Main Brake; See Figure(s) 07-04, 07-05; Not Illustrated
VALVOLA VALVE VENTIL P468

VALVULA VALVULA VALVE VALVE
2 700-169 1 CONNECTOR, HYD., 13/16"-16 ORFS x M16 x 1.5 ORB, 13/16 fc sl x M16 orb; Incl. 2A, 2B

RACCORDO IDRAULICO RACCORD STUTZEN 020R
RACOR CONECTOR VERBINDING FORSKRUNING

2A 637-63133 1 O-RING, Cl 6, 13.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 13,3 ID x 2,2; Boss Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
2B 238-6014 1 O-RING, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk, 1/2 ID x 1/16; Face Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

3 377754A1 1 FITTING, Incl. 3A, 3B RACCORDO RACCORD ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK 3300
CONEXION CONEXAO FITTING FITTING

3A 238-6014 1 O-RING, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk, 1/2 ID x 1/16; Face Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
3B 637-63113 1 O-RING, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 11,3 ID x 2,2; Boss Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

4 387017A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 1889 mm lg; Rear Brakes
GRUPPO TUBO FLESS FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE) SCHLAUCH (KPLT.) P457

MANGUERA (CONJUNTO) MANGUEIRA CONJUNTO HOSE ASSY. HOSE ASSY.
178889A1 1 FITTING, Diagnostic; Incl. 5, 6, 7

RACCORDO RACCORD ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK 3300
CONEXION CONEXAO FITTING FITTING

5 243670A1 1 COUPLING, Incl. 6 TESTA A CAMPANA CHAPE ANKOPPLUNG P529
ELEMENTO DE ACOPLAM.ELEMENTO DE ACOPLAMENTOKOPPELING KOBLING

6 637-63113 1 O-RING, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 11,3 ID x 2,2; Boss Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
7 143349A1 1 CAP TAPPO SERBATOIO CHAPEAU KAPPE 052T

TAPON DEL DEPOSITO TAMPAO DE RESERVATORIORESERVOIRDOP TANKDAEKSEL
8 701-320 1 ELBOW, 90º, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Fem Sw, 13/16 fc sl x swl; Incl. 9

GOMITO COUDE KNIESTÜCK 085G
CODO JOELHO ELLEBOOG VINKELROER

9 238-6014 2 O-RING, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk, 1/2 ID x 1/16; Face Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
10 700-412 1 TEE, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB Run, 13/16 fc sl x 18 orb; Incl. 10A, 10B

PEZZO A T TE T-STÜCK 9020
RACOR-T TE TEE T-STYKKE





R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

08-01A p2 03/06

HIDRAULICA -  DEPOSITO A LA BOMBA HIDRAULICA

HYDRAULIK - TANK TIL HYDRAULIKPUMPE

SISTEMA HIDRÁULICO - DEPÓSITO ATÉ A BOMBA HIDROSTÁTICA
HYDRAULICA - RESERVOIR NAAR HYDRAULISCHE POMP

621D

17 700-104 1 CONNECTOR, HYD., 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, 1-3/16 fc sl x M22 orb; Incl. 18, 19
RACCORDO IDRAULICO RACCORD STUTZEN 020R

RACOR CONECTOR VERBINDING FORSKRUNING
18 637-64236 1 O-RING, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 19,3 ID x 2,2 mm; Boss Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

19 238-6018 1 O-RING, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk, 3/4 ID x 1/16; Face Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
20 388557A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 812 mm (32 in)

GRUPPO TUBO FLESS FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE) SCHLAUCH (KPLT.) P457
MANGUERA (CONJUNTO) MANGUEIRA CONJUNTO HOSE ASSY. HOSE ASSY.

21 700-307 1 ELBOW, 90º, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, 1-3/16 fc sl x 27 orb; Incl. 22, 23
GOMITO COUDE KNIESTÜCK 085G

CODO JOELHO ELLEBOOG VINKELROER
22 637-64236 1 O-RING, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9; Boss Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

23 238-6018 1 O-RING, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk, 3/4 ID x 1/16; Face Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
58 895-15010 4 WASHER, M10 x 24 x 2, 11 x 24 x 2 mm

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

24 377608A1 1 PUMP, See Figure 08-14 POMPA POMPE PUMPE 6570
BOMBA BOMBA PUMP PUMPE

25 896-11016 2 WASHER, M16 x 30.5 x 4, HT, 17,5 x 30 x 4 mm
ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE
26 627-16045 2 BOLT, Hex, M16 x 45, 10.9, Hex, M16 x 45, 10.9

BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B
TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE

27 701-329 1 ELBOW, 90º, 9/16"-18 ORFS x 9/16"-18 Fem Sw, Incl. 28
GOMITO COUDE KNIESTÜCK 085G

CODO JOELHO ELLEBOOG VINKELROER
28 238-6011 1 O-RING, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk, 5/16 ID x 1/16; Face Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

30 388558A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 1327 mm (52-1/4 in); Load Sensing
GRUPPO TUBO FLESS FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE) SCHLAUCH (KPLT.) P457

MANGUERA (CONJUNTO) MANGUEIRA CONJUNTO HOSE ASSY. HOSE ASSY.
31 429045A1 1 HOSE, 257 mm; Tank Return

MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 030M
MANGA TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS SLANGE

32 390208A2 1 ADAPTER ADATTATORE ADAPTEUR ADAPTER 0031
ADAPTOR ADAPTADOR VERLOOPSTUK ADAPTER



08-02B p2 03/06

HYDRAULICS - BYPASS

AUFKLEBER - DEUTSCH/ÖSTERREICHISCH
AUTOCOLLANTS - ALLEMAND (AUTRICHE) - DÉRIVATION
ETICHETTE - TEDESCO/AUSTRIACO



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

08-04A p1 03/06

HIDRAULICA -  ELEVADOR DE LA CARGADORA (Z CARGADORA) - SI SE USA

HYDRAULIK - LÆSSERLØFTEENHED (Z LÆSSER)

SISTEMA HIDRÁULICO - ELEVADOR DO CARREGADOR  (Z CARREGADOR)
HYDRAULICA - HEFINRICHTING LADER (Z LADER)

621D

REF INSTRUCTION, TIER II LOADER LIFT; Z-BAR LOADER
ISTRUZIONI NOTICE HINWEIS Z571

MANUAL INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION SKO, INDRE
1 86983366 2 TUBE, Lift Cylinder TUBETTO TUBE SCHLAUCH 195T

TUBO TUBO BUISJE RØR
2 8606092 1 TUBE ASSY., Head; Left Hand

TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUYAUTERIE ROHRLEITUNG P465
TUBO (CONJUNTO) TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY. TUBE ASSY.

3 8606094 1 TUBE ASSY., Head; Right Hand
TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUYAUTERIE ROHRLEITUNG P465

TUBO (CONJUNTO) TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY. TUBE ASSY.
4 8606098 1 TUBE ASSY., Rod End; Left Hand

TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUYAUTERIE ROHRLEITUNG P465
TUBO (CONJUNTO) TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY. TUBE ASSY.

5 8606100 1 TUBE ASSY., Rod End; Right Hand
TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUYAUTERIE ROHRLEITUNG P465

TUBO (CONJUNTO) TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY. TUBE ASSY.
6 367489A1 4 BLOCK, Tube Mounting BLOCCHETTO BLOC BLOCK 074B

BLOQUE MOTOR BLOCO BLOK STOPKLODS
7 827-10100 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 100, 10.9, M10 x 100; 10.9

BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B
TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE

8 827-10110 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 110, 10.9, M10 x 110; 10.9
BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B

TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE
9 627-10025 2 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 25; 10.9

BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B
TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE

10 391133A1 3 CLAMP, Hose MORSETTO COLLIER SCHELLE 1640
COLLAR BRACADEIRA CLAMP CLAMP

11 214-1496 2 CLAMP, No. 96 MORSETTO COLLIER SCHELLE 1640
COLLAR BRACADEIRA CLAMP CLAMP

12 515-23270 2 CLAMP, 3/8 in MORSETTO COLLIER SCHELLE 1640
COLLAR BRACADEIRA CLAMP CLAMP

13 515-24302 2 CLAMP, 1 ID MORSETTO COLLIER SCHELLE 1640
COLLAR BRACADEIRA CLAMP CLAMP

14 700-166 1 CONNECTOR, HYD., 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 1.5 ORB, 1-7/16 fc sl x 27 orb; Incl. 14A, 14B
RACCORDO IDRAULICO RACCORD STUTZEN 020R

RACOR CONECTOR VERBINDING FORSKRUNING
14B 637-64236 1 O-RING, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9; Boss Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

15 87010650 2 ELBOW, 90º, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, 90 Deg; Adj; 25mm ORFS x M27 ORB; Incl. 15A, 15B
GOMITO COUDE KNIESTÜCK 085G

CODO JOELHO ELLEBOOG VINKELROER
14A 238-6021 1 O-RING, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk, Face Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING



08-04D p1 03/06

HYDRAULICS -  LOADER LIFT (XT LOADER) - IF USED

HYDRAULIK - LADER-HUBEINRICHTUNG (XT LADER)
SYSTEME HYDRAULIQUE -  RELEVAGE DE LA CHARGEUSE (XT CHARGEUSE) - SI UTILISÉ
IMPIANTO IDRAULICO - SOLLEVAMENTO DEL CARICATORE (XT CARICATORE)



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

08-04F p1 03/06

CONJUNTO DE CILINDRO -  ELEVADOR DE LA CARGADORA

CYLINDER - LÆSSERLØFTEENHED

CONJUNTO DO CILINDRO - ELEVADOR DO CARREGADOR
CILINDERINSTALLATIE - HEFINRICHTING LADER

621D

REF INSTRUCTION, XR LOADER
ISTRUZIONI NOTICE HINWEIS Z571

MANUAL INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION SKO, INDRE
87405374 2 CYLINDER ASSY., 114 ID x 788 mm strk; Lift; Incl. 1 - 19

CILINDRO, COMPLESS. VERIN ZYLINDER (KPLT.) P477
CILINDRO (CONJUNTO) CILINDRO CONJUNTO CYLINDER ASSY. CYLINDER ASSY.

1 394357A1 1 TUBE ASSY., Incl. 2 TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUYAUTERIE ROHRLEITUNG P465
TUBO (CONJUNTO) TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY. TUBE ASSY.

2 336388A1 2 BUSHING BOCCOLA BAGUE BUECHSE 1140
CASQUILLO CASQUILHO LAGERBUS BOESNING

3 D95146 2 WIPER TERGICRISTALLO RACLEUR BALAIS WISCHER 9860
LIMPIADOR LIMPADOR INZETSTUK VISKER

336379A1 1 GLAND, Cylinder; Incl. 4 - 11; Order Components
GHIANDOLA PRESSE-ETOUPE STOPFBUCHSE 3880

EMPAQUETADURA PACOTE DE ESTOPA GLAND DÅSE, PAKNING
4 336378A1 1 GLAND GHIANDOLA PRESSE-ETOUPE STOPFBUCHSE 3880

EMPAQUETADURA PACOTE DE ESTOPA GLAND DÅSE, PAKNING
5 D95146 1 WIPER TERGICRISTALLO RACLEUR BALAIS WISCHER 9860

LIMPIADOR LIMPADOR INZETSTUK VISKER
1542879C1 1 KIT, SEALS, Seal; Incl. 6, 7 SERIE GUARNIZIONI POCHETTE DE JOINTS DICHTUNGSSATZ 630S

SERIE DE JUNTAS CONJUNTO DE JUNTAS DICHTINGSKIT PAKNINGSSAET
6 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Seal, Rod

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

7 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Seal, Buffer Seal
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
8 336041A1 1 BEARING CUSCINETTO ROULEMENT LAGER 0600

COJINETE ROLAMENTO LAGER LEJE
9 G109300 1 RING ANELLO ANNEAU RING 7175

ANILLO ANEL RING RING
10 238-5243 1 O-RING, -243, 70 Duro, 4.109" ID x .139" Thk, 4-1/8 ID x 1/8

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

11 238-5244 1 O-RING, -244, 70 Duro, 4.234" ID x .139" Thk, 4-1/4 ID x 4-1/2 OD
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
12 276-2446 1 SCREW, SELF TAPPING, Hex Hd, #8 x 3/8", Not Illustrated

VITE AUTOFILETTANTE VIS AUTO-TARAUDEUSE SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHNEIDEN062V
TORNILLO AUTOROSCANTEPARAFUSO ZELFTAPPENDE SCHROEFBOLT, SELVLAASENDES
Not Illustrated

13 340921A1 1 ROD ASSY., 63,5 mm dia ASTA, COMPLESSIVO TRINGLE (ASSEMBLEE) STANGE (KPLT.) P473
VARILLA (CONJUNTO) HASTE CONJUNTO ROD ASSY. ROD ASSY.

14 86982444 1 BOLT, SPECIAL, Incl. 19 BULLONE SPECIALE BOULON SPECIAL SPEZIALSCHRAUBE P698
PERNO ESPECIAL PARAFUSO ESPECIAL BOLT, SPECIAL BOLT, SPECIAL
Incl. 19



08-05B p1 03/06

HYDRAULICS -  LOADER BUCKET (XT LOADER) - IF USED

HYDRAULIK - LADERSCHAUFEL (XT LADER)
SYSTEME HYDRAULIQUE -  GODET DE LA CHARGEUSE (XT CHARGEUSE) - SI UTILISÉ
IMPIANTO IDRAULICO - BENNA DEL CARICATORE (XT CARICATORE)



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

08-05D p2 03/06

HIDRAULICA -  CUCHARON DE LA CARGADORA  (XT CARGADORA) - SI SE USA

HYDRAULIK - LÆSSESKOVL  (XT LÆSSER)

SISTEMA HIDRÁULICO - BALDE DO CARREGADOR (XT CARREGADOR)
HYDRAULICA - LAADBAK (XT LADER)

621D

20 701-908 2 NUT, LOCK, 1 7/16"-12, ORFS Blkhd, ORFS BHD Lock 25mm Or 1 Inch; Incl. 20A
CONTRODADO CONTRE-ECROU KONTERMUTTER P263

CONTRA TUERCA CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK NUT, LOCK
21 832-10410 4 NUT, LOCK, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRODADO CONTRE-ECROU KONTERMUTTER P263

CONTRA TUERCA CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK NUT, LOCK
19 895-15010 2 WASHER, M10 x 24 x 2, 11 x 24 x 2 mm

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

8 238-6021 2 O-RING, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk, Face Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
12A 238-6021 1 O-RING, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk, Face Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

13A 238-6021 2 O-RING, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk, Face Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
20A 238-6021 1 O-RING, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk, Face Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

18 895-11010 4 WASHER, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 x 2 mm
ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE



08-05G p2 03/06

CYLINDER ASSY -  LOADER BUCKET (XT LOADER) - IF USED

ZYLINDERBAUGRUPPE - LADER-HUBEINRICHTUNG (Z LADER)
VERIN -  RELEVAGE DE LA CHARGEUSE (Z CHARGEUSE) - SI UTILISÉ
GRUPPO CILINDRO - SOLLEVAMENTO DEL CARICATORE (Z CARICATORE)



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

08-06A p1 03/06

HIDRAULICA - AUXILIAR DE CARGADORA (XT CARGADORA) - SI SE USA

HYDRAULIK - LÆSSER, RESERVE (XT LÆSSER)

SISTEMA HIDRÁULICO - AUXILIAR DO CARREGADOR (XT CARREGADOR)
HYDRAULICA - LADER EXTERNE (XT LADER)

621D

REF INSTRUCTION, XT LOADER
ISTRUZIONI NOTICE HINWEIS Z571

MANUAL INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION SKO, INDRE
REF INSTRUCTION, THREE SPOOL

ISTRUZIONI NOTICE HINWEIS Z571
MANUAL INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION SKO, INDRE

1 393041A1 1 TUBE ASSY., Left Hand TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUYAUTERIE ROHRLEITUNG P465
TUBO (CONJUNTO) TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY. TUBE ASSY.

2 392999A1 1 TUBE ASSY., Right Hand TUBO, COMPLESSIVO TUYAUTERIE ROHRLEITUNG P465
TUBO (CONJUNTO) TUBO CONJUNTO TUBE ASSY. TUBE ASSY.

3 700-166 2 CONNECTOR, HYD., 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 1.5 ORB, 1-7/16 fc sl x 27 orb; Incl. 4, 5
RACCORDO IDRAULICO RACCORD STUTZEN 020R

RACOR CONECTOR VERBINDING FORSKRUNING
19 827-10060 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 60, 10.9, M10 x 60; 10.9

BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B
TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE

5 637-64236 1 O-RING, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9; Boss Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
6 367658A1 1 PLATE PIASTRA PLAQUE PLATTE 6360

PLACA CHAPA PLAAT PLADE
7 367489A1 2 BLOCK BLOCCHETTO BLOC BLOCK 074B

BLOQUE MOTOR BLOCO BLOK STOPKLODS
8 367658A1 5 PLATE PIASTRA PLAQUE PLATTE 6360

PLACA CHAPA PLAAT PLADE
9 827-10120 2 BOLT, M10 x 120; 10.9 BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B

TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE
10 393001A1 2 HOSE ASSY., 2283 mm (89-7/8 in); Incl. 11

GRUPPO TUBO FLESS FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE) SCHLAUCH (KPLT.) P457
MANGUERA (CONJUNTO) MANGUEIRA CONJUNTO HOSE ASSY. HOSE ASSY.

12 373040A2 1 BRACKET STAFFA PATTE FIXATION HALTERUNG 1010
PIEZA DE SOPORTE SUPORTE STEUNBEUGEL BESLAG

13 627-10025 2 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 25; 10.9
BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B

TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE
15 372453A1 4 BLOCK, Mounting BLOCCHETTO BLOC BLOCK 074B

BLOQUE MOTOR BLOCO BLOK STOPKLODS
16 827-10080 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 80, 10.9, M10 x 80; 10.9

BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B
TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE

18 832-10410 4 NUT, LOCK, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRODADO CONTRE-ECROU KONTERMUTTER P263
CONTRA TUERCA CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK NUT, LOCK

20 701-914 2 PLUG, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS, 1-3/16; Incl. 21
TAPPO BOUCHON STOPFEN 050T

TAPÓN BUJÃO PLUG PROP
21 238-6018 2 O-RING, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk, 3/4 ID x 1/16; Face Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING



08-06D p1 03/06

HYDRAULICS -  LOADER AUXILIARY (XT LOADER) - IF USED

HYDRAULIK - LADER, ZUSATZHYDRAULIK (XT LADER)
SYSTEME HYDRAULIQUE -  CHARGEUR AUXILIAIRE (XT CHARGEUSE) - SI UTILISÉ
IMPIANTO IDRAULICO - IMPIANTO AUSILIARIO DEL CARICATORE (XT CARICATORE)



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

08-07 p2 03/06

HIDRAULICA - TRABA DEL ACOPLAMIENTO

HYDRAULIK - KOBLINGSLÅSNING

SISTEMA HIDRÁULICO - TRANCAMENTO DO ACOPLADOR
HYDRAULICA - KOPPELINGSVERGRENDELING

621D

14A 87403985 1 HOSE, 308 mm ( 12 1/8 in ); Pressure; If Used
MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 030M

MANGA TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS SLANGE
15 701-422 2 TEE, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 11/16"-16 Fem Sw Run, 11/16 fc sl x 11/16 sw; Incl. 16

PEZZO A T TE T-STÜCK 9020
RACOR-T TE TEE T-STYKKE

16 238-6012 3 O-RING, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk, 3/8 ID x 1/16; Face Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
17 393153A1 1 HOSE ASSY., 2136mm (84 in ); Coupler Tank; If Used

GRUPPO TUBO FLESS FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE) SCHLAUCH (KPLT.) P457
MANGUERA (CONJUNTO) MANGUEIRA CONJUNTO HOSE ASSY. HOSE ASSY.

17A 87403984 1 HOSE, 2206 mm ( 86 7/8 in ); Coupler Tank; If Used
MANICOTTO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 030M

MANGA TUBO FLEXIVEL FLEXIBELE BUIS SLANGE
18 L11541 2 STRAP BANDELLA SANGLE GURT 532B

BANDA BANDA RIEM STROP
19 364444A2 1 SWITCH, Pin Engage INTERRUTTORE CONTACTEUR SCHALTER 8850

CONTACTOR INTERRUPTOR AAN-UIT SCHAKELAAR KONTAKT
9 895-15010 2 WASHER, M10 x 24 x 2, 11 x 24 x 2 mm

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE



08-09A p1 03/06

HYDRAULICS - RIDE CONTROL - IF USED

HYDRAULIK - SCHWINGUNGSDÄMPF.
SYSTEME HYDRAULIQUE - SYSTEME ANTI-TANGAGE - SI UTILISÉ
IMPIANTO IDRAULICO - COMANDO ANTIBECCHEGGIO



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

08-09E p1 03/06

ACUMULADOR - DISPOSITIVO ANTICABECEO - SI SE USA

AKKUMULATOR - KØREKONTROL

ACUMULADOR - CONTROLO DA SUSPENSÃO
ACCUMULATOR - RIJREGELING

621D

8604895 1 ACCUMULATOR, Ride Control; Incl. 1 - 10
ACCUMULATORE ACCUMULATEUR AKKUMULATOR Z128

ACUMULADOR ACUMULADOR ACCUMULATOR AKKUMULATOR
1 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Body

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

2 8604879 1 GLAND GHIANDOLA PRESSE-ETOUPE STOPFBUCHSE 3880
EMPAQUETADURA PACOTE DE ESTOPA GLAND DÅSE, PAKNING

3 8604880 1 CAP TAPPO SERBATOIO CHAPEAU KAPPE 052T
TAPON DEL DEPOSITO TAMPAO DE RESERVATORIORESERVOIRDOP TANKDAEKSEL

4 8604881 1 PISTON STANTUFFO PISTON KOLBEN 235S
EMBOLO PISTAO ZUIGER STEMPEL

5 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, O-Ring
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
5A NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Washer

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

6 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Ring, Wear
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
7 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Seal

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

7A NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Seal
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
8604886 1 VALVE, HYDRAULIC, Pressure; Incl. 8, 8A

VALVOLA IDRAULICA SOUPAPE HYDRAULIQUE VENTIL, HYDRAULISCH 010V
VALVULA HIDRAULICA VALVULA HIDRAULICA KLEP, HYDRAULISCH VENTIL HYDRAULIK

8 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Valve, Pressure
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
8A NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, O-Ring

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

9 8604887 1 PROTECTOR PROTETTORE PROTECTEUR SCHUTZ 6540
PROTECTOR PROTETOR PROTECTOR PROTECTOR

9A 281-2456 2 SCREW, SELF TAPPING, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 3/8"
VITE AUTOFILETTANTE VIS AUTO-TARAUDEUSE SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHNEIDEN062V

TORNILLO AUTOROSCANTEPARAFUSO ZELFTAPPENDE SCHROEFBOLT, SELVLAASENDES
10 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Guard

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

8604883 1 KIT, Seal KIT POCHETTE PACKUNG 4830
JEUGO JOGO KIT KIT



08-10B p2 03/06

VALVE ASSY - LOADER CONTROL, TWO SPOOL

VENTILEINHEIT - LADERVENTIL, 2 SCHIEBER
DISTRIBUTEUR - COMMANDE DU CHARGEUR, DEUX TIROIRS
GRUPPO VALVOLA - COMANDO CARICATORE A DUE CURSORI



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

08-11A p2 03/06

CONJUNTO DE LA VALVULA - CONTROL DE LA CARGADORA, TRES CORREDERAS

VENTIL ENHED - LÆSSERENS BETJENINGSHÅNDTAG, TRE KREDSE

CONJUNTO DA VÁLVULA - CONTROLO DO CARREGADOR, TRÊS BOBINAS
KLEPGEDEELTE - LADERBEDIENING, DRIEWEG

621D

12 8604775 1 VALVE, Flow Limiting; Includes (1) Seal, (3) O-Rings, (3) Thrust Rings and Seal Kit; Component Parts Not Serviced
 Separately; For Service Of External Seals, Order 8604799 Seal Kit, Ref 12A; Incl. 12A

VALVOLA VALVE VENTIL P468
VALVULA VALVULA VALVE VALVE

12A 8604799 1 KIT, Seal; Not Illustrated KIT POCHETTE PACKUNG 4830
JEUGO JOGO KIT KIT

13 8604574 1 BOLT BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B
TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE

8604778 1 KIT, Seal; Incl. 14, 15 KIT POCHETTE PACKUNG 4830
JEUGO JOGO KIT KIT

14 NSS 8 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, O-Ring
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
15 NSS 3 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, O-Ring

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

8604937 1 KIT, SEALS, Locking Screw SERIE GUARNIZIONI POCHETTE DE JOINTS DICHTUNGSSATZ 630S
SERIE DE JUNTAS CONJUNTO DE JUNTAS DICHTINGSKIT PAKNINGSSAET

16 8605576 1 COVER, Not Illustrated COPERCHIO COUVERCLE DECKEL 265C
TAPADERA COBERTA DEKSEL DÆKSEL

17 8605577 1 COVER, Not Illustated COPERCHIO COUVERCLE DECKEL 265C
TAPADERA COBERTA DEKSEL DÆKSEL



08-12A p1 03/06

VALVE ASSY - LOADER CONTROL, FOUR SPOOL

VENTILEINHEIT - LADERVENTIL, 4 SCHIEBER
DISTRIBUTEUR  - COMMANDE DU CHARGEUR, QUATRE TIROIRS
GRUPPO VALVOLA - COMANDO CARICATORE A QUATTRO CURSORI



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

08-14 p1 03/06

CONJUNTO DE LA VALVULA - CONTROL DE LA CARGADORA

VENTIL ENHED - LÆSSERENS BETJENINGSHÅNDTAG

CONJUNTO DA VÁLVULA - CONTROLO DO CARREGADOR
KLEPGEDEELTE - LADERBEDIENING

621D

REF INSTRUCTION, FOR THREE SPOOL AND FOUR SPOOL VALVES
ISTRUZIONI NOTICE HINWEIS Z571

MANUAL INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION SKO, INDRE
8604565 1 BLOCK, Spool Assembly; Incl. 1 - 15

BLOCCHETTO BLOC BLOCK 074B
BLOQUE MOTOR BLOCO BLOK STOPKLODS

1 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Housing
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
2 8604576 1 COVER COPERCHIO COUVERCLE DECKEL 265C

TAPADERA COBERTA DEKSEL DÆKSEL
3 NSS X NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, M5 x 55; 10.9; Screw

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

4 8604781 1 VALVE, Throttle Check VALVOLA VALVE VENTIL P468
VALVULA VALVULA VALVE VALVE

5 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Piston
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
6 8604758 1 VALVE, CHECK VALVOLA, DI RITEGNO SOUPAPE ANTI RETOUR RUECKSCHLAGVENTIL P140

VALVULA ANTIRRETORNOVALVULA CHECAGEM VALVE, CHECK VALVE, CHECK
7 8604579 1 PISTON STANTUFFO PISTON KOLBEN 235S

EMBOLO PISTAO ZUIGER STEMPEL
8 8604580 1 SPRING, Compression MOLLA RESSORT FEDER 100M

RESORTE MOLA VEER FJEDER
9 8604581 1 SCREW, Locking VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 040V

TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE
10 8604582 1 RETAINER, Spring RITEGNO RETENEUR HALTEVORRICHTUNG 7125

RETENEDOR RETENTOR HOUDER HOLDER
11 8604583 1 SPRING, Compression MOLLA RESSORT FEDER 100M

RESORTE MOLA VEER FJEDER
12 8604577 1 RETAINER, Spring RITEGNO RETENEUR HALTEVORRICHTUNG 109R

RETENEDOR RETENTOR HOUDER HOLDER
8604784 1 KIT, Seal; Incl. 13 - 15 KIT POCHETTE PACKUNG 4830

JEUGO JOGO KIT KIT
13 NSS 8 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, O-Ring

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

14 NSS 3 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, O-Ring
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
15 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, O-Ring

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY



08-15C p1 03/06

VALVE ASSY -  JOYSTICK CONTROL

VENTILEINHEIT - STEUERHEBEL
DISTRIBUTEUR -  LEVIER DE COMMANDE
GRUPPO VALVOLA -  LEVA DI COMANDO



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

08-16A p1 03/06

CONTROL DE LA CARGADORA - PALANCA DE MANDO CON UNA SOLA PALANCA

LÆSSERENS BETJENINGSHÅNDTAG - JOYSTICK MED ENKELT HÅNDTAG

CONTROLO DO CARREGADOR - JOYSTICK COM UMA ALAVANCA
LADERBEDIENING - JOYSTICK MET ÉÉN HENDEL

621D

1 87430913 1 VALVE, CONTROL, Joystick With Single Lever; Figures 08-16B, 15B, 15C; Incl. 2 -13
DISTRIBUTORE DISTRIBUTEUR HYDRAULSTEUERGERAET P672

VALVULA DISTRIBUIDORAVALVULA DE CONTROLE KONTROLEKLEP STYREVENTIL
2 400402A1 1 COVER COPERCHIO COUVERCLE DECKEL 265C

TAPADERA COBERTA DEKSEL DÆKSEL
3 239105A1 4 SCREW, M6 x 20 VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 7450

TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE
4 1990502C1 2 WASHER, 1/4 x 13/16 x 1/16 in

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE SCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

5 840-1625 6 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 25, M6 x 25
VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 040V

TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE
6 832-10406 6 NUT, M6 x 1, Cl 8, M6 DADO ECROU MUTTER 010D

TUERCA PORCA MOER MØTRIK
7 895-25006 14 WASHER, M6 x 18 x 1.6, 6,6 x 18 x 1,6 mm

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

8 840-1620 6 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 20, M6 x 20
VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 040V

TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE
9 400977A2 1 PLATE PIASTRA PLAQUE PLATTE 6360

PLACA CHAPA PLAAT PLADE
10 400843A2 2 BRACKET STAFFA PATTE FIXATION HALTERUNG 1010

PIEZA DE SOPORTE SUPORTE STEUNBEUGEL BESLAG
11 700-101 8 CONNECTOR, HYD., 11/16"-16 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, 11/16 fc sl x 14 orb; Incl. 14, 15

RACCORDO IDRAULICO RACCORD STUTZEN 020R
RACOR CONECTOR VERBINDING FORSKRUNING

12 238-6012 1 O-RING, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk, 3/8 ID x 1/16; Face Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
13 637-63113 1 O-RING, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 11,3 ID x 2,2; Boss Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

14 700-153 6 CONNECTOR, HYD., 9/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, HYD. Incl. 15, 16
RACCORDO IDRAULICO RACCORD STUTZEN 020R

RACOR CONECTOR VERBINDING FORSKRUNING
15 238-6012 1 O-RING, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk, 3/8 ID x 1/16; Face Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

16 637-63113 1 O-RING, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 11,3 ID x 2,2; Boss Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING



08-17A p1 03/06

 LOADER CONTROL -  JOYSTICK WITH DUAL LEVER

LADER-FERNSTEUERUNG - JOYSTICK MIT DOPPELHEBEL
COMMANDE À DISTANCE DU CHARGEUR - MANETTE AVEC LEVIER DOUBLE
COMANDO A DISTANZA DEL CARICATORE - JOYSTICK A LEVA DOPPIA



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

08-18A p1 03/06

CONJUNTO DE LA VALVULA - CONTROL DE LA CARGADORA CON 2 PALANCAS

VENTIL ENHED - LÆSSERKONTROL MED 2 HÅNDTAG

CONJUNTO DA VÁLVULA - CONTROLO DO CARREGADOR DE 2 ALAVANCAS
KLEPGEDEELTE - LADERBEDIENING MET 2 HENDELS

621D

1 407868A2 1 VALVE, CONTROL, Two Lever; Two Spool; Incl. 2 - 16
DISTRIBUTORE DISTRIBUTEUR HYDRAULSTEUERGERAET P672

VALVULA DISTRIBUIDORAVALVULA DE CONTROLE KONTROLEKLEP STYREVENTIL
410879A1 2 KIT, Handle; Incl. 2 - 5 KIT POCHETTE PACKUNG 4830

JEUGO JOGO KIT KIT
2 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Knob

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

3 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Handle
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
4 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Boot

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

5 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Nut
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
6 410880A1 2 SOLENOID, Not Illustrated SOLENOIDE SOLENOIDE MAGNETSPULE P616

SOLENOIDE SOLEMOID SOLENOIDE MAGNETVENTIL
7 410881A1 2 KIT, Magnet KIT POCHETTE PACKUNG 4830

JEUGO JOGO KIT KIT
410933A1 1 KIT, Rod; Incl. 8 - 10 KIT POCHETTE PACKUNG 4830

JEUGO JOGO KIT KIT
8 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Rod

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

9 NSS 2 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Rod
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
10 NSS 6 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Nut

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

11 410885A1 6 SEAL ANELLO DI TENUTA JOINT DICHTUNG 7460
ANILLO DE CIERRE ANEL DE VEDACAO DICHTINGSRING PAKNINGSRING

12 410883A1 2 KIT, Pin; Not Illustrated KIT POCHETTE PACKUNG 4830
JEUGO JOGO KIT KIT

13 410884A1 2 SPRING MOLLA RESSORT FEDER 8315
RESORTE MOLA VEER FJEDER

14 86983335 3 PLUG, MAGNETIC TAPPO FILTRANTE MAGNETICBOUCHON FILTRANT MAGNETIMAGNETSTECKER 054C
BUJIA MAGNETICA BUJAO MAGNETICO DE FILTRFILTER MAGNETISCHE PLUGMAGNETINDSATS

15 86983334 1 SPRING, Pack MOLLA RESSORT FEDER 100M
RESORTE MOLA VEER FJEDER

16 440657A1 1 SPACER, Not Illustrated DISTANZIALE ENTRETOISE DISTANZSTÜCK 8090
ESPACIADOR ESPACADOR AFSTANDSRING AFSTANDSSTYKKE



08-20A p1 03/06

FASTENER 4 BLOCK - VERSION 02
FISSAGGIO TUBAZIONI A 4 BLOCCAGGI - VERSIONE 02



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

08-22 p2 03/06

HIDRAULICA - CONTROL DE LA CARGADORA, REMOTO - VERSION 02

HYDRAULIK - LÆSSERENS BETJENINGSHÅNDTAG, FJERN - VERSION 02

SISTEMA HIDRÁULICO - CONTROLO DO CARREGADOR, REMOTO - VERSION 02
HYDRAULICA - LADERBEDIENING, AFSTANDS - VERSION 02

621D

16 701-422 1 TEE, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 11/16"-16 Fem Sw Run, 11/16 fc sl x 11/16 sw; Incl. 17
PEZZO A T TE T-STÜCK 9020

RACOR-T TE TEE T-STYKKE
17 238-6012 2 O-RING, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk, 3/8 ID x 1/16; Face Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

18 701-434 1 TEE, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 11/16"-16 Fem Sw Br, 11/16 fc sl; Incl. 19
PEZZO A T TE T-STÜCK 9020

RACOR-T TE TEE T-STYKKE
19 238-6012 1 O-RING, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk, 3/8 ID x 1/16; Face Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

20 190119A1 1 COUPLING, Incl. 21 ATTACCO CARDAN KERNSTÜCK Z321
CARDAN ACOPLAMENTO COUPLING KARDANAKSEL

21 238-6012 1 O-RING, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk, 3/8 ID x 1/16; Face Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
22 392060A2 1 HOSE ASSY. GRUPPO TUBO FLESS FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE) SCHLAUCH (KPLT.) P457

MANGUERA (CONJUNTO) MANGUEIRA CONJUNTO HOSE ASSY. HOSE ASSY.
23 700-368 1 ELBOW, 90º, 11/16"-18 ORFS x M16 x 1.5 ORB, Incl. 24, 25

GOMITO COUDE KNIESTÜCK 085G
CODO JOELHO ELLEBOOG VINKELROER

24 637-63133 1 O-RING, Cl 6, 13.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 13,3 ID x 2,2; Boss Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING
25 238-6012 1 O-RING, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk, 3/8 ID x 1/16; Face Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

26 8605648 1 ACCUMULATOR, Components Parts Not Serviced Separately
ACCUMULATORE ACCUMULATEUR AKKUMULATOR Z128

ACUMULADOR ACUMULADOR ACCUMULATOR AKKUMULATOR
27 391868A1 2 CLAMP MORSETTO COLLIER SCHELLE 1640

COLLAR BRACADEIRA CLAMP CLAMP
28 896-15010 2 WASHER, M10 x 24.5 x 3, HT, 11 x 24 x 3 mm

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

29 832-10410 2 NUT, LOCK, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRODADO CONTRE-ECROU KONTERMUTTER P263
CONTRA TUERCA CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK NUT, LOCK

30 700-153 4 CONNECTOR, HYD., 9/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, M8 fc sl x 14 orb; Incl. 31, 32
RACCORDO IDRAULICO RACCORD STUTZEN 020R

RACOR CONECTOR VERBINDING FORSKRUNING
31 637-63113 1 O-RING, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk, 11,3 ID x 2,2; Boss Seal

ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A
JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING

32 238-6011 1 O-RING, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk, 5/16 ID x 1/16; Face Seal
ANELLO TOROIDALE JOINT THORIQUE DICHTRING 055A

JUNTA HERMETICA O-RING O-RING O-RING



09-02 p1 03/06

CONTROL - RETURN-TO-DIG (XT LOADER)

BEDIENUNGSELEMENT - FÜLLPOSITIONSAUTOMATIK (XT LADER)
COMMANDE - RETOUR À EXCAVATION (XT CHARGEUSE)
COMANDO - RITORNO ALLA POSIZIONE DI SCAVO (XT CARICATORE)



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

09-04B p1 03/06

CONTROLES - ALTURA DEL CUCHARON Y RETORNO-A-TRANSPORTE

BETJENINGSGREB - SKOVLHØJDE OG TILBAGE-TIL-TRANSPORT

CONTROLO - ALTURA DO BALDE E RETORNO-AO-TRANSPORTE
BEDIENINGSELEMENTEN - HOOGTE LAADBAK EN TERUG-NAAR-TRANSPORT

621D

REF INSTRUCTION, XR LOADER
ISTRUZIONI NOTICE HINWEIS Z571

MANUAL INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION SKO, INDRE
1 87403964 1 BRACKET, Proximity SwitchSTAFFA PATTE FIXATION HALTERUNG 225S

PIEZA DE SOPORTE BRACADEIRA STEUNBEUGEL BESLAG
2 1546498C1 1 SWITCH, Proximity INTERRUTTORE CONTACTEUR SCHALTER 075I

CONTACTOR INTERRUPTOR SCHAKELAAR KONTAKT
3 896-11012 2 WASHER, M12 x 24.5 x 3, HT, 13.5 x 24 x 3 mm

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

4 627-12035 2 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 35, 10.9, M12 x 35; 10.9
BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B

TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE
5 892-11012 2 WASHER, LOCK, M12, 12 mm

ROSETTA DI SICUREZZA RONDELLE FREIN SPRENGRING 132R
ARANDELA DE FRENO ANILHA DE FIXACAO VEERRING LAASESKIVE

6 379149A2 1 PLATE, Mounting PIASTRA PLAQUE PLATTE 6360
PLACA CHAPA PLAAT PLADE

7 811-12025 2 BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, M12 x 25, Cl8.8, Full Thd
BULLONE TESTA TONDA BOULON TETE BOMBEE FLACHRUNDSCHRAUBE P123

PERNO, CABEZA RONDA PARAFUSO BOLT, CARRIAGE BOLT, CARRIAGE
8 87437102 2 BLOCK, Proximity Switch BLOCCHETTO BLOC BLOCK 0710

BLOQUE MOTOR BLOCO BLOK STOPKLODS
9 892-11010 2 WASHER, LOCK, M10, 10 mm

ROSETTA DI SICUREZZA RONDELLE FREIN SPRENGRING 132R
ARANDELA DE FRENO ANILHA DE FIXACAO VEERRING LAASESKIVE

10 627-10020 2 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 20; 10.9
BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B

TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE



09-06 p2 03/06

FRAME - LOADER LIFT XR

TRAGGESTELL - LADER-HUBEINRICHTUNG
CADRE - RELEVAGE DE LA CHARGEUSE
TELAIO - SOLLEVAMENTO DEL CARICATORE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

09-06B p3 03/06

MARCO -  ELEVACION Y ENGANCHE DE LA CARGADORA - SI SE USA

RAMME - LÆSSERENS LØFTEANORDNING OG -FORBINDELSE

ARMAÇÃO - ELEVADOR E LIGAÇÃO DO CARREGADOR
FRAME - OMHOOGBRENGEN EN VERBINDINGSSTUKKEN LAADBAK

621D

33 368836A2 2 PIN, Tilt Cylinder PERNO AXE BOLZEN 6200
PERNO PERNO PEN STIFT

34 38-33264 2 PIN, 1/2" x 4", Coiled, 1/2" x 4", Coiled
PERNO AXE BOLZEN 080P

PERNO PERNO PEN STIFT
35 379672A2 2 BRACKET, Grease Line STAFFA PATTE FIXATION HALTERUNG 1010

PIEZA DE SOPORTE SUPORTE STEUNBEUGEL BESLAG
37 892-11010 4 WASHER, LOCK, M10, M10ROSETTA DI SICUREZZA RONDELLE FREIN SPRENGRING 132R

ARANDELA DE FRENO ANILHA DE FIXACAO VEERRING LAASESKIVE
38 627-10025 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 25; 10.9

BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B
TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE

39 328082A1 2 ELBOW, 1/8 PT GOMITO COUDE KNIESTÜCK 2940
CODO JOELHO ELLEBOOG VINKELRØR

40 F53473 2 NUT, 1/8 PT DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA MOER MØTRIK

41 313682A1 2 HOSE ASSY., 1320 mm (62 in); Grease
GRUPPO TUBO FLESS FLEXIBLE (ASSEMBLE) SCHLAUCH (KPLT.) P457

MANGUERA (CONJUNTO) MANGUEIRA CONJUNTO HOSE ASSY. HOSE ASSY.
42 L18331 6 STRAP BANDELLA SANGLE GURT 532B

BANDA BANDA RIEM STROP
36 895-11010 4 WASHER, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 x 2 mm

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE



09-08 p1 03/06

BUCKETS - ATTACHMENT  (XT LOADER)

LADESCHAUFELN - AUSRÜSTUNG (XT LADER)
GODETS - EQUIPEMENT (XT CHARGEUSE)
BENNE - ATTREZZATURA (XT CARICATORE)



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

09-10 p2 03/06

CUCHARON DE LA CARGADORA - CON PERNO EN EL BORDE Y ALMOHADILLAS DE DESLIZAMIENTO

LÆSSESKOVL

BALDE DO CARREGADOR
LAADBAK

621D

4 425-1612 8 NUT, 3/4"-10, G5, Hvy, 3/4, Hardened
DADO ECROU MUTTER 010D

TUERCA PORCA MOER MØTRIK
REF INSTRUCTION, BOLT ON CUTTING EDGES

ISTRUZIONI NOTICE HINWEIS Z571
MANUAL INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION SKO, INDRE

5 372082A2 2 EDGE, CUTTING, Outer; Bolt On
TAGLIENTE LAME D'ATTAQUE SCHNEIDE Z114

CUCHILLA DE ATAQUE CUCHILLA DE ATAQUE SNEDE SKÆREKANT
6 372081A1 1 EDGE, CUTTING, Center; Bolt On

TAGLIENTE LAME D'ATTAQUE SCHNEIDE Z114
CUCHILLA DE ATAQUE CUCHILLA DE ATAQUE SNEDE SKÆREKANT

7 L125966 14 SCREW VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 7450
TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE

8 329-1016 14 NUT, 1"-8, G8 DADO ECROU MUTTER 010D
TUERCA PORCA MOER MØTRIK



09-11C p1 03/06

BUCKET - LOADER

SCHAUFEL - LADER
GODET - CHARGEUSE
BENNA - CARICATORE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

09-12 p2 03/06

CHASIS, TRASERO -  PIVOTE - SI SE USA

RAMME, BAGESTE - DREJETAP

ARMAÇÃO, TRASEIRA - PERNO
FRAME, ACHTER - DRAAIPUNT

621D

18 356200A1 1 SPACER, Upper; Lower Pivot Bearing
DISTANZIALE ENTRETOISE DISTANZSTÜCK 8090

ESPACIADOR ESPACADOR AFSTANDSRING AFSTANDSSTYKKE
19 356187A1 1 SEAL, Upper; Lower Articulation Plate

ANELLO DI TENUTA JOINT DICHTUNG 7460
ANILLO DE CIERRE ANEL DE VEDACAO DICHTINGSRING PAKNINGSRING

20 391359A1 1 BEARING, Lower Pivot CUSCINETTO ROULEMENT LAGER 0600
COJINETE ROLAMENTO LAGER LEJE

21 356191A1 1 SHIM, 0,10 mm (0,004 in); Lower Pivot
SPESSORE CALE D'EPAISSEUR EINSTELLSCHEIBCHEN 7770

SUPLEMENTO CALCO DE AFINACAO DIKTEPLAAT MELLEMLÆG
21 356197A1 1 SHIM, 0,25 mm (0,010 in); Lower Pivot

SPESSORE CALE D'EPAISSEUR EINSTELLSCHEIBCHEN 7770
SUPLEMENTO CALCO DE AFINACAO DIKTEPLAAT MELLEMLÆG

21 356198A1 1 SHIM, 0,50 mm (0,020 in); Lower Pivot
SPESSORE CALE D'EPAISSEUR EINSTELLSCHEIBCHEN 7770

SUPLEMENTO CALCO DE AFINACAO DIKTEPLAAT MELLEMLÆG
22 356192A1 1 RETAINER, Lower Pivot RITEGNO RETENEUR HALTEVORRICHTUNG 7125

RETENEDOR RETENTOR HOUDER HOLDER
23 827-12100 4 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 100, 10.9, M20 x 100; 10.9

BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B
TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE

24 896-11012 17 WASHER, M12 x 24.5 x 3, HT, 13,5 x 24 x 3 mm; Hardened
ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE
25 356199A1 1 SPACER, Lower; Pivot Bearing

DISTANZIALE ENTRETOISE DISTANZSTÜCK 8090
ESPACIADOR ESPACADOR AFSTANDSRING AFSTANDSSTYKKE

26 356210A1 1 SEAL, Lower; Pivot ANELLO DI TENUTA JOINT DICHTUNG 7460
ANILLO DE CIERRE ANEL DE VEDACAO DICHTINGSRING PAKNINGSRING

27 L118983 2 SHIM, 0,10 mm (0,004 in); One Half; Lower Plate
SPESSORE CALE D'EPAISSEUR EINSTELLSCHEIBCHEN 7770

SUPLEMENTO CALCO DE AFINACAO DIKTEPLAAT MELLEMLÆG
27 L118980 2 SHIM, 0,25 mm (0,010 in); One Half; Lower Plate

SPESSORE CALE D'EPAISSEUR EINSTELLSCHEIBCHEN 7770
SUPLEMENTO CALCO DE AFINACAO DIKTEPLAAT MELLEMLÆG

27 L118982 2 SHIM, 0,50 mm (0,020 in); One Half; Lower Plate
SPESSORE CALE D'EPAISSEUR EINSTELLSCHEIBCHEN 7770

SUPLEMENTO CALCO DE AFINACAO DIKTEPLAAT MELLEMLÆG
28 362089A1 1 PLATE, Lower Pin PIASTRA PLAQUE PLATTE 6360

PLACA CHAPA PLAAT PLADE
29 627-12030 6 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 30, 10.9, M12 x 30; 10.9

BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B
TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE

30 827-12070 3 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 70, 10.9, M12 x 70; 10.9
BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B

TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE



09-14 p1 03/06

FRAME, REAR -  COVERS

RAHMEN, HINTERER - DECKEL
CHÂSSIS ARRIÈRE -  COUVERCLES
TELAIO POSTERIORE - COPERCHI



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

09-15C p1 03/06

CONTRAPESOS/ENGANCHE - SI SE USA

MODVÆGTE - HVIS ANVENDT

CONTRAPESOS - SE UTILIZADO
CONTRAGEWICHTEN - INDIEN GEBRUIKT

621D

1 414419A1 1 WEIGHT, 1452kg (3200 lb) PESO POIDS GEWICHT 9740
CONTRAPESO CONTRAPESO WEIGHT FRONTVÆGT

2 827-24190 2 BOLT, Hex, M24 x 190, 10.9, M24 x 190; 10.9
BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B

TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE
3 827-24270 2 BOLT, Hex, M24 x 270, 10.9, M24 x 270; 10.9

BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B
TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE

4 896-11024 8 WASHER, M24 x 44.5 x 5, HT, 26 x 44 x 5 mm
ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE
5 829-1424 4 NUT, M24, Cl 10, M24 DADO ECROU MUTTER 010D

TUERCA PORCA MOER MØTRIK
6 A30338 1 PIN, 1/4 PERNO AXE BOLZEN 080P

PERNO PERNO PEN STIFT
7 412494A1 1 PIN, Hitch PERNO AXE BOLZEN 6200

PERNO PERNO PEN STIFT



09-18A p1 03/06

COVERS - BATTERY BOX - IF USED

ABDECKUNGEN - BATTERIEKASTEN
COUVERCLES - COMPARTIMENT BATTERIE - SI UTILISÉ
PROTEZIONI - VANO BATTERIA



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

09-20 p1 03/06

PARACHOQUES, TRASERO - SI SE USA

SKÆRME, BAGESTE

GUARDA-LAMAS, TRASEIRO
SPATBORDEN, ACHTER

621D

REF INSTRUCTION, WIDE ISTRUZIONI NOTICE HINWEIS Z571
MANUAL INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION SKO, INDRE

1 402247A2 1 SUPPORT ASSY., Left SideSUPPORTO, COMPLESS SUPPORT (ASSEMBLE) STUETZE (KPLT.) P427
APOYADERO (CONJUNTO)SUPORTE CONJUNTO SUPPORT ASSY. SUPPORT ASSY.

2 402248A2 1 SUPPORT ASSY., Right Side
SUPPORTO, COMPLESS SUPPORT (ASSEMBLE) STUETZE (KPLT.) P427

APOYADERO (CONJUNTO)SUPORTE CONJUNTO SUPPORT ASSY. SUPPORT ASSY.
3 L126483 2 BUMPER PARAURTI PARE-CHOCS STOSSTANGE 036P

PARACHOQUES PARACHOQUES SCHOKDEMPER KOFANGER
4 895-11006 4 WASHER, M6, 6,6 x 12 x 1,6 mm

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

5 827-6045 2 BOLT, Hex, M6 x 45, 10.9, M6 x 45; 10.9
BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B

TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE
6 832-10406 2 NUT, M6 x 1, Cl 8, M6 DADO ECROU MUTTER 010D

TUERCA PORCA MOER MØTRIK
7 896-15012 12 WASHER, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT, 13,5 x 28 x 4 mm

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

8 827-12065 4 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 65, 10.9, M12 x 65; 10.9
BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B

TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE
9 D55216 14 PAD, 2 x 9 in; Anti Skid TASSELLO TAMPON EINSATZSTÜCK 060T

TACO ESPACADOR PROP DYVEL
10 402437A2 1 FENDER, Right Side PARAFANGO GARDE-BOUE KOTFLÜGEL 3180

GUARDABARROS GUARDA LAMAS AFSCHERMING SKÆRM
10A 402440A2 1 FENDER, Left Side PARAFANGO GARDE-BOUE KOTFLÜGEL 3180

GUARDABARROS GUARDA LAMAS AFSCHERMING SKÆRM
11 394419A1 1 BRACKET, Right Side STAFFA PATTE FIXATION HALTERUNG 1010

PIEZA DE SOPORTE SUPORTE STEUNBEUGEL BESLAG
12 87451033 2 MUDFLAP, Rear PIANO INCERN FANGO BAVETTE CAOUTCHOUC SPRITZKLAPPE Z207

BABERO DE CAUCHO BABERO DE CAUCHO MUDFLAP MUDDERFÆLG
13 394423A1 1 BRACKET, Left Side STAFFA PATTE FIXATION HALTERUNG 1010

PIEZA DE SOPORTE SUPORTE STEUNBEUGEL BESLAG
14 896-15010 8 WASHER, M10 x 24.5 x 3, HT, 11 x 24 x 3 mm

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

15 827-12050 4 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 50, 10.9, M12 x 50; 10.9
BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B

TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE
16 345357A1 10 WASHER, SPECIAL, 2-1/2 RONDELLA SPECIALE RONDELLE SPÉCIALE SPEZIALSCHEIBE Z333

ARANDELA FRENO ARRUELA ESPECIAL CILINDERPAKKING. KOP SPECIALSKIVE
17 612-7 4 BOLT, CARRIAGE, M8 x 40; 4.6

BULLONE TESTA TONDA BOULON TETE BOMBEE FLACHRUNDSCHRAUBE P123
PERNO, CABEZA RONDA PARAFUSO BOLT, CARRIAGE BOLT, CARRIAGE

18 832-10408 10 NUT, M8 x 1.25", Cl 8, M8 DADO ECROU MUTTER 010D
TUERCA PORCA MOER MØTRIK



09-22 p1 03/06

FENDERS, FRONT

KOTFLÜGEL, VORN
GARDE-BOUE AVANT
PARAFANGHI ANTERIORI

BS02N159

5

8
10

3

2

1

46 1

6
4

7

8
9

3

7

12
13

11



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

09-24A p1 03/06

PARACHOQUES, TRASERO - PELDAÑOS - SI SE USA

SKÆRME, BAGESTE - TRIN - HVIS ANVENDT

GUARDA-LAMAS, TRASEIRO - DEGRAUS - SE UTILIZADO
SPATBORDEN, ACHTER - TREDEN - INDIEN GEBRUIKT

621D

REF INSTRUCTION, LEFT HAND SIDE
ISTRUZIONI NOTICE HINWEIS Z571

MANUAL INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION SKO, INDRE
1 87434605 1 BRACKET, LH Support; Rear;  Case Power Tan

STAFFA PATTE FIXATION HALTERUNG 1010
PIEZA DE SOPORTE SUPORTE STEUNBEUGEL BESLAG

2 87434096 2 STRAP BANDELLA SANGLE GURT 532B
BANDA BANDA RIEM STROP

3 87434604 1 BRACKET, LH Support; Front;  Case Power Tan
STAFFA PATTE FIXATION HALTERUNG 1010

PIEZA DE SOPORTE SUPORTE STEUNBEUGEL BESLAG
4 87434472 3 STEP, Stamped Steel MONTATOIO MARCHE STUFE 116M

ESCALON MESTRA DE CALIBRACAOVOETTREDE TRINPLADE
6 832-10410 16 NUT, LOCK, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRODADO CONTRE-ECROU KONTERMUTTER P263

CONTRA TUERCA CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK NUT, LOCK
7 627-10035 16 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 35; 10.9

BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B
TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE

8 896-15012 4 WASHER, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT, 13,5 x 28 x 4 mm
ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE
9 627-12045 4 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd, M12 x 45; 10.9

BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B
TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE

5 895-11010 32 WASHER, M10 x 20 x 2, 11 x 20 x 2 mm
ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE



09-27 p1 03/06

FRAME, FRONT (XT LOADER)

RAHMEN, VORDERER (XT LADER)
CHÂSSIS AVANT (XT CHARGEUSE)
TELAIO ANTERIORE  (XT CARICATORE)



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

09-31 p1 03/06

ASIENTO - CINTURONES DE SEGURIDAD

SÆDE - SIKKERHEDSSELER

ASSENTO - CINTOS DE SEGURANÇA
ZITTING - VEILIGHEIDSGORDELS

621D

REF INSTRUCTION, EUROPE ONLY
ISTRUZIONI NOTICE HINWEIS Z571

MANUAL INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION SKO, INDRE
REF INSTRUCTION, 51 mm (2 Inch) WIDE RETRACTABLE SEAT BELT

ISTRUZIONI NOTICE HINWEIS Z571
MANUAL INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION SKO, INDRE

1 345370A1 1 BELT, SAFETY, If Equipped; Incl. 2
CINTURA DI SICUREZZA CEINTURE DE SECURITE SICHERHEITSGURT Z124

CINTURON, SECURITAD CINTO DE SEGURANCA VEILIGHEIDSGORDEL SIKKERHEDSBÆLTE
2 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Washer

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

3 495-11047 3 WASHER, 7/16", SAE, 15/32 x 59/64 x 1/16
ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE
4 L58752 1 BUSHING BOCCOLA BAGUE BUECHSE 1140

CASQUILLO CASQUILHO LAGERBUS BOESNING
5 231-2447 2 NUT, LOCK, 7/16"-14, GB, 7/16

CONTRODADO CONTRE-ECROU KONTERMUTTER P263
CONTRA TUERCA CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK NUT, LOCK

REF INSTRUCTION, 76 mm (3 Inch) WIDE RETRACTABLE SEAT BELT; IF USED
ISTRUZIONI NOTICE HINWEIS Z571

MANUAL INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION SKO, INDRE
6 345371A1 1 BELT, SAFETY, If Equipped; Incl. 7; If Used

CINTURA DI SICUREZZA CEINTURE DE SECURITE SICHERHEITSGURT Z124
CINTURON, SECURITAD CINTO DE SEGURANCA VEILIGHEIDSGORDEL SIKKERHEDSBÆLTE

7 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Washer; If Used
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
8 495-11047 3 WASHER, 7/16", SAE, 15/32 x 59/64 x 1/16; If Used

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

9 L58752 1 BUSHING, If Used BOCCOLA BAGUE BUECHSE 1140
CASQUILLO CASQUILHO LAGERBUS BOESNING

10 231-2447 2 NUT, LOCK, 7/16"-14, GB, 7/16; If Used
CONTRODADO CONTRE-ECROU KONTERMUTTER P263

CONTRA TUERCA CONTRA PORCA NUT, LOCK NUT, LOCK



09-33 p2 03/06

SEAT ASSY, MECHANICAL SUSPENSION

SITZ, MECHANISCHE FEDERUNG
SIÈGE, SUSPENSION MÉCANIQUE
GRUPPO DELLE SOSPENSIONI MECCANICHE DEL SEDILE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

09-34 p3 03/06

CONJUNTO DEL ASIENTO, SUSPENSION DE AIRE

SÆDESAMLING, LUFTAFFJEDRING

CONJUNTO DO ASSENTO, SUSPENSÃO PNEUMÁTICA
STOELCONSTRUCTIE, LUCHTVERING

621D

34 345731A1 7 SCREW VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 7450
TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE

35 345769A1 1 HANDLE, Incl. 36 MANIGLIA POIGNÉE HANDGRIFF 4120
MANECILLA MANIPULO HENDEL HAANDTAG

36 345768A1 1 SCREW, M6 x 10 VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 7450
TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE

37 345770A1 1 SPLINED BUSHING BOCCOLA DENTATA BAGUE DENTEE KEILBUCHSE 097B
BUJE DENTADO CASQUILHO ESTRIADO SPLINED BUSHING BOESNING M/SPLEJNER

38 345771A1 3 RIVET RIBATTINO RIVET NIET 7220
REMACHE REBITE KLINKNAGEL NITTE

39 345772A1 1 SUPPORT SUPPORTO SUPPORT STUETZE 8790
APOYADERO SUPORTE SUPPORT SUPPORT

40 345773A1 1 LEVER LEVA LEVIER HEBEL 045L
PALANCA ALAVANCA HEFBOOM HAANDTAG

41 345747A1 1 FRAME, Incl. 41A, 41B TELAIO CHASSIS GESTELL 077T
BASTIDOR ESTRUTURA RAAM RAMME

41A 345737A1 4 GUIDE GUIDA GUIDON LENKSTANGE Z514
MANILLAR GUIA GELEIDESTUK STYR

41B 345777A1 4 RIVET RIBATTINO RIVET NIET 7220
REMACHE REBITE KLINKNAGEL NITTE

42 345786A1 1 STOP ARRESTO BUTÉE ANSCHLAG 8570
DISPOSITIVO DE TOPE BATENTE STOOTSTUK STOP

43 832-10408 1 NUT, M8 x 1.25", Cl 8, M8 DADO ECROU MUTTER 010D
TUERCA PORCA MOER MØTRIK

44 345785A1 1 BELT, Tether Belt CINGHIA COURROIE RIEMEN 0660
CORREA CORREIA RIEMEN REM

45 345783A1 1 RAIL ASSY., Seat Slide Rails; See Figure 09-31
GRUPPO GUIDA RAIL (ASSEMBLE) SCHIENE, KOMPLETT P526

CARRIL (CONJUNTO) TRILHO CONJUNTO RAIL ASSY. SKINNE
46 934678R1 4 SCREW, M8 x 16; If Used VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 7450

TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE
47 345729A1 3 WASHER, If Used ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE SCHEIBE 9720

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE
48 934058R1 4 WASHER, If Used ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE
49 345728A1 4 NUT, M8; If Used DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780

TUERCA PORCA MOER MØTRIK
50 864-8025 6 SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 25, 8.8, M8 x 25; If Used

VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 040V
TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE

51 345784A1 1 BRACKET, If Used STAFFA PATTE FIXATION HALTERUNG 225S
PIEZA DE SOPORTE BRACADEIRA STEUNBEUGEL BESLAG

345757A1 1 PLATE ASSY., Seat Angle Adjustment; Incl. 52 - 55
PIASTRA, COMPLESSIVO PLAQUE (ASSEMBLEE) PLATTE (KPLT.) P433

PLACA (CONJUNTO) PLACA CONJUNTO PLATE ASSY. PLATE ASSY.
52 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Plate

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTNON FOURNI SEPAREMENTKEIN ERSATZTEIL 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPARADAM.NOT SERVICED SEPARATELYNIET ALLEEN VERKRIJGBAARNOT SERVICED SEPARATELY



09-35 p4 03/06

SEAT ASSY, AIR SUSPENSION

SITZ, LUFTFEDERUNG
SIÈGE, SUSPENSION PNEUMATIQUE
GRUPPO DELLE SOSPENSIONI PNEUMATICHE DEL SEDILE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

09-38 p1 03/06

CUBIERTAS -  CABINA O TECHO - SIN AIRE ACONICIONADO

DÆKSLER - FØRERHUS ELLER HALVTAG - UDEN LUFTKONDITIONERING

COBERTURAS - CABINA OU CAPOTA - SEM AR CONDICIONADO
DEKSELS - CABINE OF OVERKAPPING - ZONDER AIRCONDITIONING

621D

REF INSTRUCTION, MODELS WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONING
ISTRUZIONI NOTICE HINWEIS Z571

MANUAL INSTRUCAO INSTRUCTION SKO, INDRE
1 8602727 1 PLATE ASSY. PIASTRA, COMPLESSIVO PLAQUE (ASSEMBLEE) PLATTE (KPLT.) P433

PLACA (CONJUNTO) PLACA CONJUNTO PLATE ASSY. PLATE ASSY.
2 895-18010 6 WASHER, M10 x 18 x 1.6, 10,5 x 18 x 1,6 mm

ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R
ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE

3 561-703 2 SCREW, Hex Soc, Shoulder, M8 10 X 16mm, Cl 12.9, M8, 10 x 16 mm
VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 040V

TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE
4 832-10408 2 NUT, M8 x 1.25", Cl 8, M8 DADO ECROU MUTTER 010D

TUERCA PORCA MOER MØTRIK
5 350662A1 2 STUD PRIGIONIERO GOUJON STIFTSCHRAUBE 8720

PRISIONERO PERNE TAPEIND STOETTEBOLT
6 8602498 1 SEAL ANELLO DI TENUTA JOINT DICHTUNG 132A

ANILLO DE CIERRE ANEL DE VEDACAO DICHTINGSRING PAKNINGSRING
7 8500133 2 SEAL, Oil Cooler; Side ANELLO DI TENUTA JOINT DICHTUNG 132A

ANILLO DE CIERRE ANEL DE VEDACAO DICHTINGSRING PAKNINGSRING
8 252550A2 1 GAS STRUT, Cylinder MONTANTE CILINDRO COMPAS STÜTZHEBEL Z331

COMPAS COMPASSO GAS STRUT CYLINDER, GASSTØDDÆMPER
9 60-4640T1 1 LATCH CHIAVISTELLO LOQUET KLINKE 5020

PESTILLO TRINCO KLINK PAL
10 225-14108 2 NUT, #8-32, #8 DADO ECROU MUTTER 010D

TUERCA PORCA MOER MØTRIK
11 440-1088 2 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, #8-32 x 1/2", #8

VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 040V
TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE

12 353-414 2 PLUG, 1 3/8" Hole, Nylon TAPPO BOUCHON STOPFEN 050T
TAPÓN BUJÃO PLUG PROP

13 87432328 1 SEAL ANELLO DI TENUTA JOINT DICHTUNG 132A
ANILLO DE CIERRE ANEL DE VEDACAO DICHTINGSRING PAKNINGSRING



09-42A p1 03/06

CAB - PANELS AND STORAGE RIGHT SIDE

KABINE- LAGERFÄCHER
CABINE- COMPARTIMENTS DE RANGEMENT
 CABINA - SCOMPARTIMENTI



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

09-44 p1 03/06

CABINA -  PLENUMS, DUCTOS Y PERSIANAS

KABINE - FORDELERKANALER, LUFTKANALER OG SPJÆLD

CABINE - PLENOS, CANAIS E ABERTURAS
CABINE - LUCHTVERDELERS, LEIDINGEN EN ROOSTERS

621D

1 399226A1 1 DUCT, Vertical Plenum; Right Hand
CONDOTTO CONDUIT KANAL 223C

CONDUCTO COLECTOR LEIDING KANAL
2 399222A1 1 DUCT, Vertical Plenum; Left Hand

CONDOTTO CONDUIT KANAL 223C
CONDUCTO COLECTOR LEIDING KANAL

3 399224A1 1 DUCT, Front Plenum; Right Hand
CONDOTTO CONDUIT KANAL 223C

CONDUCTO COLECTOR LEIDING KANAL
4 399223A1 1 DUCT, Front Plenum; Left Hand

CONDOTTO CONDUIT KANAL 223C
CONDUCTO COLECTOR LEIDING KANAL

5 363882A1 12 GRILLE ASSY GRUPPO CRIVELLO GRILLE (ASSEMBLEE) GRILL (KPLT.) P639
RERILLA (CONJUNTO) GRADE CONJUNTO GRILLE ASSY GRILLE ASSY

6 275495A1 2 DUCT, Floor; Front Plenum; Center
CONDOTTO CONDUIT LEITUNG 2880

CONDUCTO COLECTOR LEIDING KANAL
7 275498A1 1 DUCT, Floor; Front Plenum; Right Hand

CONDOTTO CONDUIT LEITUNG 2880
CONDUCTO COLECTOR LEIDING KANAL

8 275497A1 1 DUCT, Floor; Front Plenum; Left Hand
CONDOTTO CONDUIT LEITUNG 2880

CONDUCTO COLECTOR LEIDING KANAL
9 233308A1 4 SEAL, Floor Duct ANELLO DI TENUTA JOINT DICHTUNG 7460

ANILLO DE CIERRE ANEL DE VEDACAO DICHTINGSRING PAKNINGSRING
10 1270742C1 6 SCREW, M6 x 12 VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 7450

TORNILLO PARAFUSO SCHROEF SKRUE
11 297865A1 6 WASHER, M6 ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE SCHEIBE 9720

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE
14 627-8020 2 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9, M8 x 20; 10.9

BULLONE BOULON SCHAUBENBOLZEN 140B
TORNILLO PARAFUSO BOUT SKRUE

15 895-15008 2 WASHER, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 9 x 20 x 1,6 mm
ROSETTA PIANA RONDELLE BEILAGSCHEIBE 131R

ARANDELA ANILHA SLUITRING FLADSKIVE



09-47 p2 04/06

CAB -  DOOR

KABINE - TÜRE
CABINE -  PORTE
CABINA - SPORTELLO



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beschrijving

Bezeichnung
Beskrivelse L.C.

09-50 p2 03/06

CALENTADOR -  NUCLEO DEL AIRE ACONDICIONADO

OPVARMER - LUFTKONDITIONERINGSKERNE

AQUECEDOR - NÚCLEO DO AR CONDICIONADO
VERWARMING - AIRCONDITIONING-KERN

621D

21 353-404 2 PLUG, 1/2; If Used; Not Illustrated
TAPPO BOUCHON STOPFEN 6400

TAPÓN BUJAO PLUG PROP
22 205-105 1 BUTTON, HOLE PLUG, 1", If Used

SPINA DEL FORO PASTILLE SPREIZSCHEIBE Z355
PASTILLA PASTILHA AFDICHTKNOP KNAP, STIK

23 205-123 1 BUTTON, HOLE PLUG, 1 1/4"
SPINA DEL FORO PASTILLE SPREIZSCHEIBE Z355

PASTILLA PASTILHA AFDICHTKNOP KNAP, STIK
24 1977907C1 1 SEAL, 2213 mm (87-1/8 in); Floow Under Condensation Tray; Cut From 187874C2

ANELLO DI TENUTA JOINT DICHTUNG 7460
ANILLO DE CIERRE ANEL DE VEDACAO DICHTINGSRING PAKNINGSRING



09-54 p2 03/06

AIR CONDITIONING HOSES

KLIMAANLAGE
CLIMATISATION
ARIA CONDIZIONATA



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+621D+Wheel+Loader+Parts+catalog+ManualEN+IT+FR+DE+ES

